MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIXAIVUE&HEZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-G2008H

B R CONTENTS Page

% 7S 1 54 CONSITUGHON - -+« ++ s xxesseenernnnennnennerneennnennaennneneennennns 1
PN Ix 5! 1B AT DO & IS ACCESSONES: -+ ++++++ererrnrrererunseeessunneeesnnnneeeenns 2
S50 M M (1) SeWiNgMECHANISM(L)--rseresesesemesssresesesmesssseresesesinenas 4
[D] # o # 48 (2 SewingmeChanism(2) s s srrerererersrsrieeisiisseseee, 6
X M # Presserbar lfing MEChAniSM-«« s eseseseeririrnreien s 8
£ &% W Y B # (1) Upperthread timmer mechanism(l): == +sssreerrrssnnnmsremmnneenn. 10
E % B Y # # (2 Upperthread timmer mechanism(2)-+ -« s seerseseresserersssasenenn. 12
T % 8] Y #E R Lowerthread fmmer MEChANISI-««««-sseeeseeerrreesrreeerrreeareeens 14
% T F M M Thread gUIdE MEChaNSM: -+ rreresesereeiriessereseseee e 16
$HOB X B B K K BoDDINWINGEr MECHANISI:+++r«reeerrrrrereeeesmrsmmeeeeemmmsnreeeeans 18
X — Y T — T )L # 5 X-Ytable MEChaniSm e -« s -rrrerrarrarrarmrarriernrrrriranerne, 20
Bh B R B A WO NOIEr MECRGNISI -+ s+ sseeesrrrrrrreeessssrrrreeessssrsreseeesannes 22
B O#5 B % B # (1) Cableandair COMPONENIS(L):« e erereererereesesemsisesiiiinnns 24
|E| B # B B # # (2 Cableandair components(2): - ==« rrereesrrrrnnnmni, 26
@ B R B B # 18 B Cableandair components(3): -« «« s srrereesrrrrnnmm, 28
E i B = (1) ACCESSOMES(L)+++++errerrrarersrrssnsmsinsinininsesssisissisnnissnsnes 30
i+ = -} (2)  ACCESSOHES(2) ++++++rersrserersesersssasessssasessssssesssiasess s 32

% B O@Xe e+ rrreerereeeannnnnnaeeaaaanntaeaaeaataaraeeeaan it aaeeeaeeannaeeas 34

P —255A 201407




Hma—rDFRERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. #H;HI—KIZDLVYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HaEENSNAGEEIE. BRI FEEHMLELZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

%%
Sewing machine parts

— BRI

Sewing machine model

— B4 — {t¥k — @A

Model No. Specification Description

| | | |
( - |§|:l|:|l:| ) M v L] [ ] v L]
Standard Parts n A

m (2) (3) 4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)
HBE/NIER S
( Common PZrth ) M 9

| - ]

TEHR () T#R(2) b
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HBE/NDER R

— Common parts
SR
— Sewing machine parts

[ 51 :l — PLK-G %5l

Example PLK-G Series

— PLK-G2008H — (EHE — E—4H/\—
Standard Motor cover

(2.) [M][H|[2]|8]|A]l0]]|8][4]]9

Standard Parts
M (2) (3) 4 (5) (6) @) (8) (9)

(sErmssy (M9 10|14 |1 2 (|03 ||7

Common Parts

IR M4 FORE6 PFARRY
— Screw size M4 = Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEEY—ZIZD2LV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—IMIC* 5 DHLMEAIT. B, TELGEDEEBENHYET DT, TEXDRICESHERAORSZD
HEFFLEDLETIE AL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T -RBICOVWTORERRZ(F, TOMBARIICERSN-HERLZEZTRLET,
O TREIIOEAB S MEORENTHONLS-O . BUDEELSNDEET
FERSNTVSGEENHYFET .

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ERERK
CONSTRUCTION

S UEEER

Sewing machine head

. " RMTE
( Cotton stand

T—I
Table & stand
BAE/ AR

Operation panel

SUUEREIE—4
Main motor

il fiEn
Control box

TIRRAIF
Foot switch

E1 : FigNo.DERBELTVWENRRIEEARTIIGT S LIIHEFTE A BYMITXHHIELLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

&R

(103)

104

110

113

154 155

116 115

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[BIAEE R
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
B 101 M90409037 SW-PW PFARY M4 X 1Qerrrrererrennnns Screw MA X 10 rrrerrrrenrrrnnrenanens 1
Y% B 102 MB18A9339 ER YR TN = e Link COVEr: r  rrrreanrsrasrsnnnssnnnens 1
B 103 M91071004 SW-MW7'IVLFA LY MAXB---vrvrererenss Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrnrrrnnnrnnnnennnns 5
B 104 MH28A0849 QN = MOtOr COover: *  rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnsnnnns 1
B 105 M91067004 SW-PW7'5Y4FA %Y MEX10w - e eeneenesns Screw MEXT0: =« ererreereesesenes. 3
B 106 MH28A0880 E iy L R R R LR T Arm side cover s st 1
B 107 MH28A0742 P R CoOver s rrerrrtans s taan i aaaa iy 1
B 108 M91059004 SW-PW7'FRAFA LY MAXT2:weernnennsns Sorew MAXT2:-wrrrrrerressnee s, 2
B 109 M90357037 PHIAYE YR BXBrrrrrrr e Screw TAP-V 3X8:++ rrrerrrernrnnnns 2
% B 110 MB18A0132 F7 7 e Oil reservoir cover: == rrrrrrsssssnnaes 1
Y% B 111 MB18E0139 FAIAUG e Oil reservoir ==+ rrrrrrrsrssnnnninnnnn, 1
Y% B 112 MB18A2476 AN = e Spacer -ttt 1
B 113 MH28A0802 TR A Holder: == rrreerrrenrrsnnssnnnnsnnnnns 1
B 114 M95003017 BTITAVHTYP MEXBr v v eervree e Bolt MEX8 rrrrrrrrennrrinnneinnnnaans 4
B 115 M91803022 BYAIT TR AU IV MBX40- - v v veveene BOlt M8X4Q: -« - vxeereereerneseeenns 1
B 116 M90823050 i ;\-_ﬂ- tl ;? L R R PR Washer 8+ rrrrrerrrneniiiniiiinnan, 2
Y% B 117 MS10A1456 e e e Ball bearing:-«=r=rererereremeaeannie. 2
Y% B 118 MB18B1601 NP2t TR PP TP PP Guide plate- - rrrrrarrrarra 1
B 119 M94002017 BTITAVTYN MAXB v v eerveeeeviiieiena Bolt MAX8 rrrrrrrrennrrinnninnnnaans 2
Y% B 120 MBG60A0750 T g Bushing: == rrrerrrrererar 1
B 121 M92075045 FUR M8 e v e eee e NUt M8 e rrrrrrrrmrrsranesnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
B 122 M94005037 pﬁa*:/“ MAXE seerr s eiiniiiiinnnnnnes Screw MAX8 srrrrrrerrrniinninnnnns 6
Y% B 123 MH28A0339 X=YHN =3F e X=Y cover (R)--«r-rrrerrerrareneennnnns 1
Y% B 124 MH28A1339 X=YHN =R eeeerereeee e X=Y cover (L)---rrerremrrarrareneannanns 1
B 125 M90361037 PHIRY MBXTG v errrrmrmrerr s Screw M3X16 rrerrerrrrernnnnnnnnnanns 4
% B 126 ME28E0339 XAN=AAGIRTIH e X cover plate (R)= == +xrrerrmrearesenens 1
3% B 127 ME28E1339 XAN=AGZIATEG e v X cover plate (L):«-xwrrerrerearenenenn 1
Y% B 128 ME28A0470 AN Slide plate: = = rrrererererir, 1
Y% B 129 ME28A0797 i 2] R PR PR PP Protection film==+++ rrrrsreeannnninnnns 3
B 130 M90990002 ETRY MAXB r v v errr s Screw MAX8 srrrrrreersnainnnnnnnnns 4
% B 131 M90906003 TIETFY 9/B4(A0)XB. 2w errverrmersneennn Screw 9/64(40)X3.2+w«xverruerreenen 2
Y% B 132 M94001030 RIYARY MB - s e e Special screw M5« rererrrrerenienens 2
Y% B 133 M90573080 TLEY BT e Rubber plug (5.7 = +rrerererereneenns 2
Y% B 134 M90883080 TLEY P88 v Rubber plug (8.8« rrerererereienenns 2
% B 135 MS01A0361 B e Latgh == rserrerrrrennniiiiiiiiniinas 1
Y% B 136 MB61A0650 F=IR 77 KN=B s rerreere e eaeeaeas Knurled knobs KN=5===sreeeerriinaannns 1
% B 137 M90906003 TWETHY 9/64(40)KB.27 - v vvvrvrrneennsn Screw 9/64(40)X3.2: -« - v xrurrrunenen 2
Y% B 138 MH28A4339 BTN = e Cylinder cover:==sx rrrrerrareasnaennes 1
Y% B 139 MS10A0192 AR e Leaf spring:=«=r=rrrerrrrererannennnns 1
% B 140 MB18A0101 N e Needle plate:-=-=«rerererrererneneieann. 1
Y% B 141 M90605010 PIRY 3/32(56)K 4=+ rrrernrmrrnrnnenns Screw 3/32(56)X4 - rrrrarranannaaaans 2
Y% B 142 MB18A0830 J S B R P PP TP PP Face plate- - -=rsrrerererrenenanannes 1
% B 143 MB18A0584 FUE RN = Thread take—up cover: = ==xx=xxrrerenss 1
% B 144 M91404017 AAYRR IR MAXTE v evveeree et Stud bolt MAXTG5 - rrrrrrrennnnnaneannns 1
% B 145 M91405017 AAYR R MAXBO -+ vveeree et Stud bolt MAX80: = rrrrrrrrnnnneanennnns 1
B 146 M91330004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MEXG wrvrrrrerurnens Screw MBEX8 rrrrrrrrnrrrnnnennnnennnns 1
% B 147 MB18A0251 OLRAYT FANAYT o veeeerere e Top thread holder oil cup:====+= ==x+=++ 2
% B 148 M91254045 OYAGF b 3/16(32) v rvrrerrereneenennnnns Nut 9/32(32) - -rrrrrrmrrarrae s 1
Y% B 149 MB18A0157 ARTUFAR e Thread guide bar-==r=r=xrrerereereene. 1
% B 150 ME18A0780 JIIUMRILE e Felt holder -  rrrrrrreennnnnnnnnnnnnans,s 1
Y B 151 ME18A0740 JIJUR e Felterrrrrerrrreneennnenninnennnnens 1
Y% B 152 M91910080 TLEY P19 Rubber plug @19+« rrrererererenenenns 5
% B 153 M91183080 TLEY G108 rrrererrriiiinns Rubber plug 108+ rrrrerereneens 5
B 154 MH28A0337 #17172):7597'- ............................ Oil filler assy.=«=rrererrrrerereniennn. 1
B 155 M91054004 SW-PW7' IV FA LY MAXG wrvrrernrnrnens Screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrnrrrnnrennnnennnns 5
B 156 M98006017 BTITAVTYP MBXT 2+ v evvvveer i Bolt MBX12 +reerrrennrrinnniinnnnaann 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2008H B ERERLET .
PSR R TIBYAH) 8PS UBSrior Sewing Madhine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



RELVEERE(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

902

101 102 103

109 110 111 112 113 114 (110)

ﬁ 124
129

[TFE] LEHB)ZHETIEXNINLEE. LBICET—/RECRAORIEIMIIATEY FEA,
[Note] When ordering the arm shaft (108 ) as a unit, taper hole on the arm shaft is not
processed.

From the library of Superior Sewing M&chine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[Cl#EL\ER(1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z®H ZHHa—F m A Description =

no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
% C 101 MB18A0582 FUE e Take—up lever: -« rsrerererraienna. 1
¥ C 102 M92004015 BURY 5/16(24)X16.5x -+ vrvenrnenenennss Screw 5/16(24)X16.5- ==« ereereeeese 1
Y% C 103 M91807045 OYAGF b 9/32(28) v rvrrerrrrneeneennnns Nut 9/32(28) -+ =rrrrrerrarrarnnenneanns 1
Y C 104 MB18A0412 TUEVARY Jeveveree e Thread take—up roller stud:===+«==++-«-- 1
Y% C 105 MB18A2411 AHUAYAY T AR e ve e Rollers s rrrrreesnnnnniiiniaanns 1
Y% C 105 MB18A0411 7]'7'}’\)7])'77_":”] (Lﬂ-,rx“) .................. Roller (L—gize)-=--=rr=rrarrarrarraeanes, *
% C 105 MB18A1411 FPIATAYYT A0 (LLYAR)wreeemeeeeeess Roller (LL=gize): = = xxrerrrerrrereeess *
Y% C 106 M90804065 BN ARAY v E—type retaining ring:----x=-xrxrerreree 1
% C 107 MB18A0581 FUE N e Thread take—up cam: == = = ererrsreeans 1
% C 108 ME18A0230 b R PP Arm shaftesseeerr i 1
% C 109 MB18A0231 S RIAG v eerr e Hook shaft bushing:=«===x=rerereeeeens 1
% C 110 MB18A0740 O AN TTI R v eveeer Feltrrrrrrrrreennnn it 3
Y% C 111 M91635001 RARS  1/4(40)KG - - v rrrmrrmrna e naeans Screw 1/4(40)X6 - =rrerrerrerraeennns 2
Y% C 112 MB18A0456 DTS PAGARGI + e Arm shaft thrust supporter=««««===----- 1
Y% C 113 MB18A0234 DT GFRRRI e e evveeeeeeeee Arm shaft bushing (Middle): = +---«----- 1
Y C 114 MB18A0233 DTGP RRG e e Arm shaft bushing (Right)-«««====-=xeee- 1
% C 116 M92005022 OYAYFR Ib 5/16(24)K21 «+vvvnerrerrneanes. Bolt 5/16(24)X21 -« « v xnerrerseeaneanss 2
¥ C 117 M91523001 PARY" 15/64(28)X15- e v rmrrerernenenenen Screw 15/64(28)X15+x - werereeeenen 3
% C 118 M91140002 EF%YT 11/64(40)XT2: - v v vrvenneennnns Screw 11/64(40)X12: -+« xxrvveeesess 2
% C 119 MB18A4339 NJER AN =T D= Needle bar cover plate:«=+«=+«-xxxux=- 1
Y% C 120 MB18A7339 IR AN = e Presser bar cover: s s rrrrrriaaaaans 1
Y% C 121 MB18A0663 NIRRT e e e Bushing for presser bar upper=-=-+++-++ 1
Y% C 122 MB18A0660 AU R PR PR PP Needle bar--++ ssererrrernnnniinnnnann 1
Y% C 123 MB18A0665 NJE DT R Needle bar holder- == rrsrrrrerrsrnnens 1
Y% C 124 MB18A0664 AU VZ Y R PR PR PP PR PP Needle bar lower bushing:=«=«===+=+=- 1
% C 125 M91107022 3 YFRS 11/64(40)X8.5+ - v vvrerrernss Bolt 11/64(40)X8.5-++ == rerererereeses 1
¥ C 126 MB18A0128 IV e Needle = rrrrrrrrenmrrnnnernnaesnnnnens 1
Y% C 127 MB18A3180 MR ARA e Needle bar thread guide: ===+ = = r--- 1
¥ C 128 M91633001 AR 1/4(40)X2.5x - - v v ermeeeerneenen Screw 1/4(40)X2.5- -« v -xreereeenensnn 1
¥ C 129 M91524002 ET4Y" 15/64(28)X 14+ v v rvvrmrennenenens Screw 15/64(28)X14+ =« xx-urereereen 2
Y C 130 M91524001 PARY" 15/64(28)X3.4+ - v vvrernrnrnrnnnsn Screw 15/64(28)X3.4:-w-weereeenen 1
% C 131 M91634001 AYhIT7HIFRARY 1/A(40)KB == - v eeeene e Screw 1/4(40)XB: -« -=xxxererereeess 2
Y% C 132 MB18A0662 NRDITUIY e Needle bar crank adapter:-===+=+=+++e++ 1
Y C 133 M91600010 HTHYT9/32(28)XT 1w v veeeeeeee Screw 9/32(28)X11x-x-xeeeeesenn 2
Y% C 134 MB18A6454 N)EDIFUIOYR Y e Needle bar crank rod shaft- ==rxr=sreres 1
Y% C 135 MB18A0661 NJERTITUIOYR v Needle bar crank rod-+= = rr=rrrrenreres 1
Y% C 136 M91807045 OYAGFYr 9/32(28) v rvrrerrrrneeneennnns Nut 9/32(28) -+ =rrerrmrrarrarnneaaeanns 1
Y% C 137 MB18A7454 TN =B e Taper pin:erererrrrererere 1
Y¢ C 138 MG30A0740 JIJUR e Felterrrrrerrrreneeranenninninnnnnnns 1
% C 901 ME18E1230 UL DRURL b R Arm shaft assy. = -rerererereaane, 1
% C 902 MB18E0682 NR I IR IAT v e Pulley assy. = rrrrrrerererenaaeea, 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2008H B ERERLET . 52008

dicates P c s PLK- H
PSR BRI B S UBErior Sewing Madhine & Supply LLC - www.supsSew com



[D] #EL HERE(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

156

114 115 116 "7

@l“

121
137 139 140 T—g

125 135 136

107
142 113

108 109 110 111 112

119

YQO
128 133 151 152 153 154 155 1
! 120

131 130 129 (148) 150 149 148 147

[TEE] T#(126)ZHERKTIEXSAIGE. THICET—AEVAORIEIMIEATEY FHA,
[Note] When ordering the bottom shaft (126) as a unit, taper hole on the bottom shaft is
not processed.

From the library of Superior Sewing M&chine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[D]#&L \%48(2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
¥ D 101 M91523001 PARY" 15/64(28)X15 e v verrerernenenenen Screw 15/64(28)X15+x =« xereeeenenen 2
Y D 102 MB18A0350 BTOYNAYYUR L c e e errre e Vertical rod eccentric cam==-«====s--- 1
% D 103 MB18A0914 AR e R P PR R P PP Gauge & rollersr=rrrererrrrereennnien, 1
s D 104 ME18A0955 AFAYR o rer e Vertical rodrrrreereessrrnnnaaaans 1
s D 105 MB18A0327 ATAYNAYYUNLYGIN Y ereeeeeeeeeeee Side plate: rrrorrrrrr 1
% D 106 M91119011 THTRY 11/64(40)XB.8+ v v v rvvrreerrness Screw 11/64(40)X6.8 -« --rverreerness 2
s D 107 M98014021 OYAITFYERIE MBX18-vvvvereennennennn. Bolt MBX18 s rerrrrerrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
Y% D 108 MB18A1833 D A ) AAAREEREEE Large pendulum hook shaft bushing- - 1
Y¢ D 109 ME18A0756 AATYqe e Large pendulum==«= «==+x=sseaseereens 1
s D110 M90301080 MY ¢3_2(¢2 Q)X B rrrr s Plug: - -rrrererererr s 1
Y« D 111 MB18A0688 RAN A7 e Brogk =  srrrresrrranrsnasninnnsinannns 1
Y% D112 M91111045 OYAITFIE 11/64(40) -+ -rrerrerraeeaeennnns Nut 11/64(40) -+ =rrerrerrmrraeeneanns 2
% D113 MB18A0454 AT G Large pendulum shaft: === xx-reeeeenns 1
% D114 MB18A0955  AFAYNLUAYY ereesereereereeen Vertical rod connecting shaft-=«++««-+- 1
Y% D115 MB18A0757 ) R R Small pendulum= === rrrorrareaeaenes 1
Y% D 116 MB18A1412 1) 1 R PP Pendulum roller stud:=== =srrerrrsnnnns 1
Y% D 117 MB18A0325 ATVTRGE R e Small pendulum square block==+--««----" 1
Y% D118 M91808045 OYAGTFYr 9/32(28) v rvrrerrrrneeneennnns Nut 9/32(28) -+ =rrvrrmrrmrrarnneaaeanns 1
Y% D 119 MB18A3740 D L ]y R Lower shaft bushing felt=««««==-r-xeeee- 1
Y D 120 MB18A0452 YRV GIYRR e e eeeerrrreeee e Lower shaft bushing right-=-=----=«----- 1
s D 121 M91635001 RARS 1 /4(40)KG - - v rrrmrrmrrae e Screw 1/4(40)X6 - r-rrerrerrerraeennns 2
¥ D 122 M91525001 AR 15/64(28)XT v vrernenereenenenen Screw 15/64(28)X7 - x-xvrerreenenenes 1
s D 123 MB18A0833 AFANG e e Thrust supporter: =« = rererererereaeass 1
s D 124 MB18A9454 A I RE Top feed lifting pin= - x-xrrrerrareaeen 1
Y% D 125 MB18A0451 Vg kA Y ] Lower shaft bushing left=« -« =-rereveres 1
s D 126 MB18A0450 SR e Hook shaft=rrrrrrreeersrnniiiannn 1
s D 127 MB18A0611 [ S LR Driver s rrrrrssensssssnsnsasaaaaannans 1
Y% D 128 MB18A0123 R E e Bobbin = ssrrrrrr s 1
Y% D 129 MB18A0121 AN e Caldron:= = rrrrerressnsrnnieaaaaans 1
% D 130 MB18A0742 AN IR e Caldron cover: s rrrrrrrrssssnnneeaanns 1
% D 131 M91209001 FANIIAARY 3/16(28) v+ vvrvrereeresns Screw 3/16(28) <+ wrrrrrrrrnerreeeens 2
Y% D 132 ME18A1572 AR RN e Caldron spring:=r=r=rrrererrerarannen, 2
Y% D 133 MB18A0120 b AR R Inner hook = *+rerrrremerrnnninnnnaans 1
s D 134 MB18A8454 Fm N =B Taper pin::rrerrerrerrrrrea e 1
Y% D 135 MB18A0154 YRARTYF AL R v Lower thread guide plate:=-=+=+++++:++ 1
Y% D 136 M93015021 7-}-\y:\:1j-3;';*”/|~ (M3)-svrrmrrmrree e Bolt M3 s 2
¥ D 137 M91526001 PARY" 15/64(28)X10.5- - vvrnrmerennnnss Screw 15/64(28)X10.5: -« -xwrerrereeees 1
¥ D 138 MB18A2740 V3 ADURYR Talbbe-evereereeeeeeeees Feed connecting felt-« -+« -=«rrerreeee 1
% D 139 M91253003 TIETHY 3/16(32)X15ewvevreernerennnns Screw 3/16(32)X15+ -+ verrevrrunen 1
% D 140 M91103017 FE2VIVIN VYIRS 11/64(40)X24 -+ - -+ - Screw 11/64(40)X24 -« rrrrverrrreeess 2
s D 141 MB18B8601 FATVAYIIAIAG (B)-rrerrerreere e eeens Large pendulum side plate-=-«=++++=+--- 1
s D 142 MB18B7601 FATVAYGAIAG (A)rrevrerrm e Large pendulum side plate-====++++=+--- 1
% D 143 M96031021 AYRITFYFR b 15/64(28)- -+ --xvverven- Bolt 15/64(28)« « -« x exrerreereesenness 1
s D 144 ME18A0950 DN = e Lever  rrrrrrrrsssannnnsnnaaaaaanaanans 1
D 145 M91053020 RARY MAXB v rerrmrrmem e Screw MAXB -ssrrrrrrrrrnnnnninnnnnnns 1
D 146 M91007045 FUR MG e NUt M4 errrerrrrm s 1
D 147 M91012004 T I FA RS MAXSE v reremrerrnnannannns Screw MAX35 s rrrrrrnrrrnnnennnnennnns 1
D 148 M94026017 TITAVTYP MAXBr v v eevvvee e Bolt MAXS8 rrrrerrrennrrinnniinnnnaans 4
% D 149 ME10A0705 IWNRFY TR Spring holder= === errrrererennnenann, 1
% D 150 ME18A0572 D) I S P PP Spring = rrr s 1
D 151 M94019017 ‘t7T'f‘/'T}|‘ MAXT4reerrronnninnninnnann, Bolt MAXT14 - +reerrrennrinnn i 2
Y% D 152 ME10A0154 FUFAR e Adapter: = rrrrrrr e 1
% D 153 M90331060 B e = 1
Y% D 154 ME18A0300 BARGYT e Bobbin opener: = rrrrrers e 1
s D 155 ME18A0454 YN YRS e Shaftesrrrrrrrrreessniiiiiiniiianinaas 1
Y% D 156 M91505002 E7%Y 15/64(28)X13.5x -« xrrrrrrmneeeeesss Screw 15/64(28)X13.5x -+ xxxvvevrrrrssn 1
% D 901 MB18E0450 SR IR e Hook shaft assy.- == rrrererererereenns 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2008HLBEBRETRLEYS . 62008
dicates P c s PLK- H
PSR TTEASH <8 SUBErior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsSew com



[E] sz
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

(120) 128 120 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141

.

(120) (128 150 149

8
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E1F#PZ #48
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
* E 101 M91528015 B2y 15/64(28)X10.3- -+ -rrrrrrrreeeenn Screw 15/64(28)X10.3- - rr=rrerrrnrsss 2
Y% E 102 MB18A0725 BT T e rereer e Lifting lever: -« sxxrrearrnamenaeaas 1
Y% E 103 M98005017 FITAYTYR MBXAQ -+ +verrnrenrensnnennenns Bolt M8XAQ = xrerrerrnrsnssnnsnnsnnnnns 2
Y E 104 MB18F2501 AP RAYFHIAT v evrenre i Auto switch assy. = rrrrerrrerararann 1
Y E 105 M91510003 UETHEY 15/64(28)XTwvrrrerrrennnnnnnns Screw 15/64(28)X7 - x-rrrvrrrrrneeen, 2
Y E 106 MB18A0912 EETH UGG v Lifting link adapter=«++-=++seseeesseeees 1
% E 107 M91525002 EXTH R IR 15/64(28) +rrrrrrrrrrreeens Knee lifter rod screw 15/64(28)-««------ 1
Y E 108 MB18A1254 FYITH oo Lifting levers == +resrrreraserennaeannn. 1
Y E 109 M96032021 OYAITFYER IR 1/4(40) - vveveernrenen. Bolt 1/4(40) = rrrrenrsrnrennmenienn, 1
Y E 110 MB18A1784 BT R e Knee lifter rod =« - srrrrmrrrsnrennnnen, 1
% E 111 MB18A4910 BETH UG e Lifting link ===« = e eeressreeeeennnananaan, 1
Y% E 112 MB18A0261 AYIFITEYRY e Thumb SCrew: = - =  srrarrmssarsaeanes. 1
Y% E 113 MB18A1261 AHIFIEYRS yghe e Presser bar screw sete s -sxssssnssns 1
s E 114 MB18A0259 AHIFITEYN Reveverene e Presser bar spring: -+ xr-rrerrrreaeanes 1
Y% E 115 MB18A0265 AYIR RN AR N Presser bar guide plate:-=--+++-=seens- 1
Y E 116 MB18A0973 A== A0  — v ereeerea e, Roller follower: = =  srrerreeransansnnnss 1
Y% E 117 M90305064 AT UUHEY X2 errerernnennennnnnnnnn, Spring pin 3X12- s serreernnnananaaians 2
* E 118 M91252003 UETEY 3/16(32)X9.5x = vrrrrrreennnnnnns Screw 3/16(32)X9.5+ - rrvrrrmrrrnreens 2
Y E 119 MB18A0254 AYIR RN AP G Presser bar guide shaft---««r==srreeeees 1
Y% E 120 MB18A1454 OAGYY UGS e Top feed link shafts«=--=+rreerenaeaennn 5
Y E 121 MB18A1265 AYIR GG E e Presser bar lifting bracket: =+« =+« 1
* E 122 M91633001 PAZY" 1/4(40)X2.5 v vvnrrrerreennnnn, Screw 1/4(40)X2.5+ -« rrrnrrrrrrnreens 1
Y E 123 MB18A1664 UERLY w2 L ) R R Bushing for presser bar lower:==+=++++- 1
E 124 M95002017 BTITAVTYP MBXT2x v eerereeeieenaeaes Bolt MEX12 s reerrrnn i iinnanaans 1
Y E 125 MB18A0256 AT Clamp frame= == = =rrrsrresrrareeaees 1
Y% E 126 MB18A0262 AHIR G Presser bar: - - s rerrrrarrrraiaaneas 1
s E 127 M91634001 OYAITFYENARY 1/4(40)KG v vvrrrrnrens Screw 1/4(40)X6 -+ wvrrerrrrarensnennss 2
Y E 128 M90808065 R ARAg e E-type retaining ring- ==« x==xraxeen- 6
Y E 129 MB18A0274 A GYGT (FI)everrrenrnrenreannnennenns Top feed rock shaft crank (front)-=«+«--" 1
E 130 M96030021 0997 TR P MEXT15 v veeeereennanns Bolt MBX15 - vreerrreersnnnnnnnneennnns 1
* E 131 M91525001 PARY" 15/64(28)XTrwvrvvrrrerreennnnnnnnn Screw 15/64(28)X7--x-rrrrrrrrrnrenn, 2
Y E 132 MB18A0232 VA GRIIAG e vveeeeeereeeeeeeeee Top feed rock shaft metal (left):-------- 1
Y% E 133 MB18A0284 A e Top feed rock shaft:=--=+rrrerrnaeeenn. 1
¥ E 134 MB18A0287 T4 Yy YR e eeeeeeeeeieeees Top feed rock shaft metal (right):«-+ -+ 1
Y E 135 M93301045 O9H9FIR 11/32(28)+vvvrvenrreneennienn. Nut 11/32(28) -+ vvrrerrensseneennnennn. 1
* E 136 M92006022 AYAYH I 5/16(18)X18x+rvrrrernnnnsnnnn Bolt 5/16(18)X18x = xrvrrrnrrenrrnnen, 1
Y% E 137 M90831050 GAIYOY RN B YRS Y e e T 1
Y% E 138 MB18A1293 OOAGYBYR e Top feed rode = rrerrrernnnnneeaaanns 1
Y E 139 M90301017 OAGYBY R YRS e SCrEW " s s 1
Y E 140 M91635001 RARS 1 /4(40)KG - - v rrrmrrar e aaeans Screw 1/4(40)X6 - rrerrerrarraeennns 2
s E 141 MB18A0461 A R e Top feed lifting cam=== x=rr-resrerreses 1
s E 142 M91802035 GIADUN FIGEYRY e SOrEW: "t rrrr e 1
Y% E 143 M91808045 OYATFYh 9/32(28) v vvrrrrrnrenrenennenns Nut 9/32(28) - +rerrrrrrrnrearenennennss 1
Y E 144 MB18A0557 DVEG)FITEYIN Jr e e Top feed regulator spring=«====-=-++--:- 1
Y% E 145 MB18A0603 UL YUV CE R R PP PP Top feed link adapter===++ = errereeenen 1
% E 146 MB18A0293 AUy R e Top feed rod- -« xr-rrrmrrrmrenneeaas 1
s E 147 MB18A2910 DIAGYYSY (A) v rrrmrrer e Top feed link (A):r e rrrerererrenenenn, 1
Y% E 148 MB18A0257 AU N AP I G e Top feed rod adapter:---=--=-xx=rrenrees 1
Y E 149 M91511003 UETEY 15/64(28)X12-wvvnrreereennnnns Screw 15/64(28)X12- - --rrrrrnrrennses 4
Y E 150 MB18A0590 BORhT T Triangle lever:-«= xrrrearrareaaennns 1
Y% E 151 M92003015 GIAGYOYR YR e SCrEW "+ s s 1
Y E 152 MB18A1910 GAGYYUH (B)rrrrerenrnrrnrenrenennennnn, Top feed link (B)««r=rrrerrrernnannenn 1
Y E 153 MB18A0702 A GYN R e Top feed spring supporter-==«««====x=++: 1
* E 154 M91701015 B2V 11/16(40)X4.9 - - - v vvrrrrreeeennnnn. Screw 11/16(40)X4.9- - rvrrrmrrennnes 1
Y E 155 M90854045 OYATFIR 1/8(44) -+ vevrrrrnrennennnnennns NUt 1/8(44) - =reerrrrnrenrenneninnenns. 1
Y% E 156 MB18A0462 A AR e Top feed lifting link= ==« s sreearereaaaes 1
Y E 157 MB18A0784 OAGYN R YR e Top feed spring shaft-=««««rreereeeeeees 1
Y% E 158 MB18A0275 GAGYGT (GYM)e v e rerenenanaaannn, Top feed rock shaft crank (rear)-=--+--- 1
Y E 901 MB18F3434 TP A HIRT e Air cylinder assy.-====rrrrrrnaarreaeeaes 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2008H B RETRLET . oL K-G2008H
PSR R TIBYAH 8PS UBSrior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



[F] EREIDHE)
UPPER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)

18 119 (105

10
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[F1LEREIY#RERA0)
UPPER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
* F 101 MB18E9501 7]-_|~x,r‘7:;.7597'- ............................ Auto switch QASSY.trrre e 1
Yc F 102 MB18C2601 APMFAGE Y G r e Thread take—up guide: ===+ =sxx=xxen: 1
F 103 M91608022 ;k*l)r/;kjw M3BXGeeeerrnnnsennnnnnnnnnnnnnn, Bolt M3X5 rrerrrrnnnnrnnneennnnnnannns 1
F 104 M94010021 D‘77]77'J"‘}#7k“}l¢|‘ MAX30 *rrrerrrrnnnnnanns Bolt MAX30 +rrerrrenrrrennnennnananns 2
F 105 M94008017 ETTFATYR MAXG -+ v vvvvereamaeaeanaann, Bolt MAXG = rrrrrrrerreranrennnesnannns 6
F 106 M90875045 FUR M3 e e NuUt M3 errrmerrrmr s aaiaanaas 2
Y F 107 MB18A3477 AR e Stopper: =ttt 1
Y F 108 ME18A0339 BN = CoOver -t rrrrsssnsssssssss s aaaaaaaaans 1
* F 109 MB18F0501 7]"";(4‘7?7597_' ............................ Auto switch ASSY.trrre e 1
Y F 110 MH28A0621 (45 V) SRR R R R PP PR PP Y=Knuckle: = srrrrerrrrnirmnainaiann, 1
F 111 M95002017 ETTFAVTYR MEXA2 v eeeeeeeaeie et Bolt MEX12:rrerrernnrernnrsnnnennnnnns 2
Y F112 MB18A0980 N = e Wiper === s s rrrs s 1
Y« F113 M90922002 EFARY" 9/64(40)XB + v rrrrrnrrarennieaann Screw 9/64(40)X8 - rrrrrrrereaeaaann. 1
s F 114 MB18B2601 I)/f)z |~|J\yl;-49 ............................. Cylinder bracket: === +==xesrerrreaeenss, 1
Y% F 115 ME18A0982 4N —Ql}ylfl)z Ao Wiper cylinder adapter==-=+«=+= rreure- 1
* F116 MB18B1339 j],\_ ..................................... CoOver - s rrerrrtann s taan iy 1
Y% F 117 MB18B0339 AREFRE RN = e CoOver " s rrrrrrrnaaatiiainnnnsananans 1
% F 118 MB18C3601 AREF A YMIT LG e Adapter:-«rerrrrrra e 1
Y F 119 MB18A1216 rjq,“q'*/-}-,{ ............................... Thread guide: === - rrrrrrrererrneanns 1
Y F 120 ME18A0160 7‘,”:|*_|~ .................................. Eye guard: = =rorererrrraraenniann, 1
s F 121 ME10A3601 7413*_|$|~|}\y17-,fl)1 ........................... Eye guard adapter: =« -« = rererererenens 1
Y« F 122 M90806002 t??*“/* 1/8(44)KE == v vvrrrnrnneanannanaans Screw 1/8(44)X6 -« ---errrrerarnmnnenans 2
F 123 M90358037 pj—«‘*:/ MAXB:errrerrrennnnnnnnnnns Screw MAX8: +rrerrrerrrrennniinnnnnans 2
F 124 M90421050 ﬂ-j]* T L T T Washer 4-rrrrrrrrrniiiiiiiinnnnneaan, 2
F 125 M94001017 ETFATYR MAXTQ v eveeeeee et Bolt MAXT0rrrerrrrmnrermnrsnnnesnnnens 2
% F 901 MB18F0434 A OUVZ WL S R P PP Air cylinder assy.-===xrrorrarearanaes 1
Y F 902 MB18F1434 A OUVZ WL S R PP PR Air cylinder assy.-===xrrorrarearanaes 1
Y¢ F 903 MB18E0982 |74,\°_7597-. ............................... Wiper assy. - r=rrrsrrrsrrnssranaeaaaen, 1
K ENEPLK-E2008HIt B AR RERLET . PLK-G2008H
dicates P c S
PSR R TIBYAH) 8PS UBSrior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



LR EINEERQ2)
UPPER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)

131

12
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[G] L#ENY#RHE(2)
UPPER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)

paEd

HEa—k

m A

Fig Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
G 101 M90504065 ENARAT) 4evvvrrrreeeeeeie e E-type retaining ring 4« «-r=rererereens 1
Y% G 102 MB18A1157 T AR e Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrr ittt 1
G 103 M94007017 BTITAVTYP MAXT2 v evevvee e Bolt MAX12 +reerrrenn i iiinnanannn 1
Y% G 104 MA21P0750 T g Bushing: =« rrrerrrrererari 2
Y% G 105 MB18B4454 D LR PR P Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr i iiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 1
G 106 M94002017 BTITAVTY MAXB v v eervvee e Bolt MAX8 rrrerrrrennrrinnninnnnaans 6
Y% G 107 MB18M9601 VAPl  EE R PP Cylinder adapter--= === rrsrrereereenn, 1
G 108 M90511065 ERARAT) Gerrvrrerre e E-type retaining ring 6+ «-r=rererereens 2
Y% G 109 MB18C0601 P R Adapter: s rrrrrrr e 1
% G110 MB18B5454 IR R R R R PP PR = 1
s G111 MB18A0200 ARG e Adapter: =« srrrar e 1
G112 M91650020 OYAITFIEPARY MBXB: v v rvvrrreeernnenn Screw MBX8 s rrrrrrrrriinniinnnnns 2
% G113 MB18A4603 FoaT=h e Supporter holder: === rererrereenene. 1
G114 M90511050 B R B Washer 5., 6
Y% G115 MB18A5603 TFIYaT=hR e Adapter: rrrrrrrre 1
G116 M95006021 0997 FYFER P MEX30 v reerrrenennnnnn. Bolt M5X30 - s rrsnsennnnnannnns 2
% G117 MB18A1154 T A R e Guide plate = == srerrrrrrnrarnii 1
% G118 MB18E8501 TP RAYFOIAT - vee e Auto switch assy. = rrrrrrrrererraens 1
G 119 M94004017 BTITAVTYP MBXTGrreerrrerereenaeans Bolt M3X16 rrrrrrreeerrinnnannanaann 2
¥ G 120 MB18A0802 TR Ao Rock plate«««««=sseeeennnnnnnuuunnnnnis 1
G 121 M94003017 BTITAVTYP MBXBrrrevrrrmerrre e Bolt M3XB - rrrrrrreenrrnnnennnnnnaann 2
Y G 122 MB18C1601 RSB Plater s rrrerrrrrerenrararnrineneanas 1
G 123 M90316050 SHRP R B Washer 3 eeerrrrrrrinnniiiniians, 4
G124 M94005017 BTITAVTYP MBXT0 v eerrrer e eneeeas Bolt M3X10 rreerrrenmrrennnannanaann 2
G 125 M95002017 FITAYHYR MEXT12 s eerreevrneenaaanns Bolt MEX12 s reerrrennrrinnn i 2
Y G 126 MB18A0150 T s SUPPOFtEr==r s r s s s s rar s 1
G 127 M91382045 FOR MB e e NUE MBe v e rrnrenrensnneneeneanennannns 1
G 128 M95014017 TTITAVTYR MEXT4 e veee vt Bolt MEX14 rreerrrennrrinnniinnanannn 3
G 129 M90446037 A2 MAXAQ -+ v v ermm e Screw MAX40 -+ errrrrrrrnnnennnnennnns 2
Y G 130 ME18A1339 N = COVEl  * rrrrrss s st 1
Y G 131 MB18A1434 e m Cooler s rrrrrrerrrnt it 1
Y% G132 MA30A0422 TR AT e CoONNEcCtor -+ rrrrrsssssnnsnneeeannns 1
Y% G 133 M90880045 IR AR Loosening prevention nut-=-=-=-x=xx=- 2
Y% G 134 M96101099 t“\ylyxu_j’ .............................. Insulator sleeve =  rrrrreesennnnans, 2
Y% G 135 MB18A2601 AG (FGI) v v Plate (Upper) = s rerererereraeaeanae. 1
Y G 136 MB18A0717 [ N R TR TR PR PR Heatep  rrsrrrremrrrenrennntennnesnnnns 1
Y% G 137 M96301099 Y IYR A Insulator base ==+ -+  seersrreenniinans 1
Y% G 138 M96201099 EYIYAN =t Insulator spacer: ===+« rrrareareaensss 4
Y G 139 MB18A0601 AR () erer e Plate (lower)-«=-=s=ssrereremeaeaenannnn 1
G 140 M90672002 ETRY T M2X2.8r v v rrre s mreraea e Screw M2X2.8:rrrrrrrennnnneennnnnianns 4
G 141 M90359037 BIRY T MBXTG v rrmrmrmrmrr s Screw M3X16 -+ -errrrrrrrrnnninnnnannns 2
* G142 M97344099 BV IT IR (B4 hGUR) - veeeeieee Cable (heater—trans)-=««-««xxexxreeess 2
G 143 M90421050 SHERP R4 Washer 4« eerrerrrmnnnniiiiiiiiiiiaas, 2
% G 901 MB18F4434 A OIVZ WL S R PP Air cylinder assy.-===xrrorrarearanaes 1
Y G 902 MB18E8434 A OUVZ WL S R P PP Air cylinder assy.-===xrrorrarearanaes 1
Y G 903 MB18E0199 ARFYDZAT e Thread trimmer assy. == =x= rssrsrerrass 1
Y FNIEPLK-E2008H @I R ERLET o
PSR R TIBYAH) 8PS UBSrior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



LOWER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

H] FHREINHEHE

102

101

104

8

0
g

N

\

oo
&
\

A\

105
106
107

NN
W

R

MAWVJ

74
0

0

)/

0
o\
o/

Q
\ “

08

p
0

/

118

17

14
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




[HITFREIV 4R

LOWER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

Fig EHEmaI—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
s% H 101 M90322063 AU A e Crevice pin:- s srrrrrrarrareaseasnea, 1
Y H 102 MB18F1501 F—PRAYFOIRT o veere e Auto switch assy. = rrrrrerererirnens 1
H 103 M91058020 OYAITFYEIARY MAXTQ v ovrrrrereeens Screw MAX12 csrrrreeeniiiiinnnnnns 1
s H 104 MB18B0454 LA VER ) 5 ] S CR R R PP PR = 1
H 105 M90504065 ENGRAT 4evvvnennnnn i E-type retaining ring 4=+ xr-xeesereens 1
Y H 106 MB18B6601 YRARG)E AR eenn Lower thread let out plate---===-=+==-++ 1
H 107 M94021017 BITAVTYN MAXG v v eeevreeeeeeneaeaa Bolt MAXG rrreerrrmnnnninnniannannans 2
H 108 M90359037 BIRY T MBXTG v rrmrmrmrmrrr s Screw M3X16 r-rrrrerrrernnninnnnnnnns 2
H 109 M90672002 ETRY T M2X2.8r v v rrre s mreraea e Screw M2X2.8:rrrrrrennnsnneeninnnanns 4
s H 110 MB18A0717 [t X R P T PP Heater = s+ rrrrrrenerrnnninininannn, 1
s H 111 M96201099 EYIYAN =t Insulator spacer: ===+« rrrareareaenses 4
Y% H 112 MB18A3603 SRARE= P e Heater adapter: ==+ rrrererererenenns 1
Y% H 113 MB18A0601 AG (R) e Plate (lower) «==rrsrrerrmrrareneaneanns 1
Y% H 114 M96101099 B IYRY =7 v Insulator sleeve - = rrerrrrerrernnanns 2
H 115 M90316050 ISR IR B Washer 3 eerrrrrrrmnnnniiiiniinns, 2
Y% H 116 M90880045 ISP AT YR e Loosening prevention nut: === rereereee 2
H117 M90421050 SRR R4 Washer 4« eerrrrrrnnnnniiiiniians, 2
H118 M94008017 BTITAVTYN MAXG -+ v ovrrreerrree e Bolt MAXG - rrrerrrreenrrnnnnnnnnaans 2
¥ H 119 M97343099 B YT U (E=5-bFUR) - Cable (heater—trans)-= =« ««x-sxsreeess 2
Y H 120 M94022017 TITA)TYR MAXT5. 5 v v erreeree e Bolt MAX15 5 rrrrrreeesnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 2
Y% H 121 MB18A2601 AG (FGT) v v Plate (Upper) = s rererererereaeaeanae, 1
H 122 M95005017 ‘t7‘7’4‘}']"7|‘ MEXT0 v errrrerrrennnennnanns Bolt MEX10 rrrerrrenerrennnannanaann 1
Y% H 123 MB18A0750 T g Bushing: == rrrerrrrererarii 1
Y% H 124 MB18E0436 YRARAYRN L AGIRT e Rock plate: =« -« errrrerererennneann. 1
¥ H 125 M90518050 FHE PEE(P12)X1.2-veeeerrnnnnnns Washer @5.5(@ 12)X1.2- -+ xx-veneesss 1
% H 126 MB18A0621 YH GF Il eveeee e Y—Knuckle: = rrrrrrrrennniiiiiiiiinan, 1
Y% H 901 MB18F2434 A OIVZ WL S R PP Air cylinder assy.-===xrrorrarearanaes 1
Y% H 902 MB18E1717 DAANEYE—GHIRT e Lower trimmer agsy.- === r=sxressrurss 1
Y FNIEPLK-E2008H B ERERLET . 52008
dicates P c s PLK- H
PSR R TIBYAH) 8PS UBSrior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



REATFHE
THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM

16
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IR AFH#E
THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
s J 101 M91610046 TS TR Thumb nutssserrr s 2
s J 102 MT60A0802 YR R Thumb nut revolution stopper==++=++-++- 2
Y J 103 MB18A0192 AMFADYIN for e Bobbin thread tension spring: -« ++---" 2
s J 104 MB18A0555 ARFAIUY e Thread tension disg= = ssrrrrrrseeans 2
Y J 105 MB18A0213 AMFAIUIRTG e Tension stud- == rrersrrrsseeianaanns 1
¥ J 106 M91129003 IVETEY 11/64(40)K10.5 -« e vmereenesns Screw 11/64(40)X10.5+ -+« = xexeenesen: 2
% J 107 M90948003 VETEY" 9/B4(40)XB.8+ - == v v vvreennnn Screw 9/64(40)X6.8+ -+ - -xxrrurranens 1
Y J 108 MB18A1259 n_aj-ﬂ-l,fg,\** ........................... Leaf spring:-r=rerrrerrrrerarannennnns 1
¥ J 109 M91511003 IETAY 15/64(28)K12+ -« revrernernennss Screw 15/64(28)X12:+ =« +xrrerreseeness 1
s J 110 MB18A3138 T YR e Ol potrrerrrrrr s 1
s J 111 M90503045 OYAGF b 3/32(56) = rrerrerrerraeeneennnns Nut 3/32(56) - =rrrrrmrrmrrarnaeanennns 1
s J 112 MB18A4180 FUEYARTYFL (B) v ereerenernenniannnns Thread guide (B)« =+« rerrrreresrnrenns 1
Y% J 113 MB18A2138 T IYR DA e Oil pot Gover: = rrrrrrrrereraraiaaans 1
s J 114 M90329060 RAE S e = T 1
* J 115 M90948003 ETEY" 9/BA(40)XB.+ - -+ v xvvvesnesn Screw 9/64(40)X6.8+ - -+ - -xxrrurranens 1
Y% J116 MB18A0180 ANFAIVART U FA - orrerrerre e Thread tension= = sseerrrrreeaaanans 1
s J 117 MB18A0211 ARFADUA v Thread tension stand:==++++rrrreeeannnns 1
Y% J118 MB18A0221 ARV A R e Tension release plate: ==+ rrrerererene. 1
* J 119 M91770015 FUYFETAY 3/16(28)X10.7- v crrveerness Screw 3/16(28)X10.7+-xxx-rrverernnesns 1
J 120 M90331065 CHARAT] Berree e C-type retaining ring 5r=rrsrererererens 6
Y J121 MB18A0223 AR AE'Y 3.8XAB -+ vvreenee e Thread releasing pin 3.8X46+ -+« +-+ 2
Y J 122 MB18B2454 AR A e Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrriiiiiiiiiiiiinnans 1
Y% J 123 M91808045 OYAGFYb 9/32(28) v rvrrerrrrneeneennns Nut 9/32(28) -+ =rrrrrerrerraennennnnns 1
J 124 M94014017 TITAVTYP MAXT8 v evrvvereveeiaeaes Bolt MAX18 +reerrrennrinnniinnnnannn 2
Y% J 125 MB18F3501 TP RAYFOIRT - veere e Auto switch assy. = rrrrrrrrererraens 1
Y% J 126 MB18A1603 AR AN IR v veeeee Thread releasing bracket--=-=«=-+==+--- 1
J 127 MH28A0910 4"1”/}'}‘/7 ................................ Llnk .................................... 1
Y J 128 MB18A1257 ARTIFTAT WRITIIAY TG eveeeeeeeeees Thread guide ring clamp flame« =+« 2
Y J 129 MB18A1740 ARTUFATWRTIIDR o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Thread guide ring felt-«--xorerrereenes 2
Y% J 130 MB18A0175 ,”7‘/-1-47*"/7 ............................. Thread guide ring: ===  rrrrererererenens 1
s J 131 MB18A1213 ANFAIUYRY e Thread tension under shaft==+++rxseeees 1
Y% J 132 MB18A0187 ARPYINWR (B)rorrrrrrrrer e Thread take—up spring (B):«=+«=+=x+=++- 1
Y% J 133 M91508045 OYAIFIb 15/64(28) -+ vrrvrrerraeeneennnns Nut 15/64(28) -+ rrerrerrerrneeneannns 1
Y% J 134 MB18A1187 ARPYINR (A reerrrree e Thread take—up spring (A)- ===+« x=xx=++ 1
Y% J 135 MB18A0216 AN e Thread guide: === = rrrrrererrerneanns 1
Y% J 136 MB18A1702 AMYN R Reeeeeeeeee Thread take—up spring plate-«+-=+=+++" 1
Y% J 137 MB18A2180 ART U A e Thread guide: === = rrrrrererererenennns 1
Y J 138 M90947003 IETHY" 9/BA(A0IKE + -+ +evreemereenns Screw 9/64(40)K6 -+« =+ +x v e rurreranans 1
Y% J 139 M91602046 TS YR Thumb nut ssserrrrrr i 1
s J 140 MM11A0702 INRT T e Spring guide s« rrrerere e 1
s J 141 MM11A0245 IURAIN orrrmrrrme s Thread tension spring: ===« rsrerereres 1
s J 142 MF10A0555 FAY Y G Thread tension disgg =  rrrrrrrrsennnns 2
s J 143 MS14A0553 FRYYIRY e Thread tension stud=== = - rseeeeennnnnns 1
Y J 144 MH40A0352 JIGm e Spacer -+ rr e 1
Y% J 145 M90920002 t?*“/* 9/64(40)XB - v rrrr e Screw 9/64(40)X6G - --rrrrrrrrarraeaaans 1
s J 901 MB18E0138 T IR GIAT e Oil pot @assy.« r=rerrrrrrrrsraranin, 1
J 902 MH28E0434 A OIVZ WL S R PP Air cylinder assy. = ==x=rrorrarearanaes 1
Y J 903 MB18E1180 ARTUFAGZIAT e Thread guide assy.= =+ = rerererererens 1
J 904 MS14E0180 FATEYRIIRT e e Thread tension Regulator assy.-««++---" 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2008H B ERERLET .
PSR R TIBYAH 8PS UBSrior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



K| #EERERMN
BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wachine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[KIREBSEERE
BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
% K 101 M91144003 TETFY" 11/64(40)X8.5x - v vvrrvrrreesns Screw 11/64(40)X8.5 v xxreerreerness 1
Y K 102 M90824002 FA RS 1/8(44) v v v vvva i Screw M1/8(44)+vverrevnvnennians. 1
Y% K 103 MB18A0194 ARRFTY Y T Friction ring =« rerererrsrerannnnnnns 1
Y K 104 M91525001 PARYT 15/64(28)XT v vrererereerenenenss Screw 15/64(28)X7 -« x-xrrererrenseens. 2
% K105 M91143003 TETRY 11/64(40)X3Grw+-rvvvrrrnnennsns Screw 11/64(40)X38+ -+ wxxrrrersrsees. 1
Y% K 106 MB18A0190 ARRFARYN e Bobbin winder stopper: = s 1
s K 107 MB18A0476 AN = Spacert rr e 1
Y% K 108 MB18A0803 X Bobbin winder plate: ===« rererereens 1
% K109 M91129003 TETEY 11/64(40)X10.5+ -+ verrrnneessns Screw 11/64(40)X10.5+ -+ xx-veses 4
Y% K110 MB18A1196 ARFYRS N e Thread trimmer holder- ==+ seeeeeenns 1
s K111 M90807003 t??“‘/* 1/8(44)XK 4=+ +vrrrreenana s Screw 1/8(44)X4 - vrrerreernennennnn. 2
* K112 M90948003 TETHY 9/64(40)K6.87+ v+ vvrvrrmrnnsn Screw 9/64(40)X6.8- «r+xrrurrnrrrens 1
Y% K113 MB18A0181 ARREARTUTF - rrrrrrrrre e Bobbin winder thread guide- -+ 1
* K114 MB18A2603 AMRFARTUFAN TR o eeeeeeeeeeeeien Bobbin winder thread guide table-+------ 1
Y K115 M91509003 TETRY 15/64(28)XT 1w rrrrrrrrrrrreenen. Screw 15/64(28)XT1xrrerrrrrerereenns 2
Y% K116 MB18A1194 4"7#7*”'_\’_\"&'7”‘/ ......................... Friction ring ............................ 1
s K117 M91116001 ARTRYD I TIARY ve e SCrEW: " s e it 2
Y% K118 MB18A2194 ARG e Wheels - rrrrrrriiiiiiiiiiiinnnnneanas 1
Y% K119 M91112045 OYAIFIb 11/64(40) -+ rrerrmrraeenennnnns Nut 11/64(40) -+ =rrerrerrareneeneannns 1
Y% K120 M91207045 OYAGF b 3/16(28) - rrvrrerrerneenennnnns Nut 3/16(28) - -vrrrrrmrrarrar s 1
* K121 M91142003 TETRY 11/64(40)X1Gr v vvrvverernnennsns Screw 11/64(40)X18 -« - x-vvereeesnen 3
% K122 MB18A0189 AR e Bobbin winder bracket = s srrrrrreaaans 1
Y« K 123 M90455050 (S22 WANIDT S50 1 SR Washer= = s rererernrerenennnrnrinnnans 3
¥ K124 MBIBAOTO0  ARTFY H AN Feeerrernmnnenneineinns, SN+ oo eeeee e e e 1
Y% K125 M91145015 AR T B YR e SCrew: "  rr sttt 1
* K 126 M90806003 TETEY 1/8(AA)K12.5+ v v rvvereeeeiennn Screw 1/8(44)X12.5x++ - rwrerreeesnnen 1
Y% K 127 M90855045 OYAGTFIP 1/8(44) - -vrrvrrernaenaaaeanns Nut 1/8(44) -+ rrerrerranaaaaaanns 1
Y% K 128 MB18A5192 R EUAY I e Spring plate for bobbin winder: =+« 1
Y K 129 M91111015 YRV 11/64(40)XB.27 -+ v vrnrnenenennss Screw 11/64(40)X6.2+« = xvrrereesesn 1
Y K 130 M90608003 INAURN R 3/32(56) - rvrrrerernneneannnn. Screw 3/32(56) - -rrrrrerarnrnaeaaaaann 2
Y% K 131 MB18A3192 RE VAT e Presser spring bobbin: ==« rerereeeaan. 1
Y% K 132 MB18A0191 ARRFY e Shaftrrrrrrerrrrrrrr i iiiiiiinaiininans 1
Y% K 133 MB18A1191 AREGT e Bobbin winder arm= = ssrrrrrriaaaaa 1
Y% K134 MB18A1700 T IN R e SPHiNg: = s s s s 1
Y% K135 MB18A0352 ARG IR TG— e Collar ==ssrrerrrrrrnnnnniiiinniianns 1
¥ K 136 MB18A0551 AMRRY DR AFITEYAG e Thread tension regulator plate:--+------ 1
¥ K 901 MB18E0155 VRARTUFARAGIAT e et Lower thread guide adapter assy.- """ 1
¥ K902 MB18E0190 AMRFGAGIRT e Bobbin winder bracket assy.-=-: - rsee- 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2008HLBEBRETRLEYS . 52008
dicates P c s PLK- H
PSR R TIBYAH) 8PS UBSrior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



X-YT=T I8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

150

156 (130) (129)(124) 153

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[LIX-YT—TILiftE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
L 101 MH28A0477 AR e StOpPEr= st st 1
¥ L 102 MB18A2477 X G RIYIN « e e emmee e ee e X—StOPPEr: =+ s e rrrerresssinas e 2
¥ L 103 MB18A1477 Y G RRYIN « e e e e ee e Y—StOPPEr: rr s e 1
s L 104 MB18A4920 JoFH AR e Linear guide:=-«=rr-rrrrmrrmrearnnenaen, 2
L 105 M90814004 T TUAFA DY MIXG. 2w wvrrrvnnrrennnsnenns Screw M3X5.2+-«-rrrrrensenarenaennnans 16
¥ L 106 ME18A0957 N Sy Y —movable race -« ssrrnseensennees 1
¥ L 107 MB18A0477 Y G RRYIN « e e eeee e e Y—StOPPEr: rr s e 1
L 108 M90859004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY M3XEr=rrnrerrerrnnes Screw M3XG:--«xrrrrrrrorrarsnrennsnnns 4
Y L 109 MB18B4601 SRV TGN AR FLrrrerrnrnrennaneannnan, Shutter adapter (FL)=««««reerrreeeeennn 1
s L 110 MA20A0257 bR L TER R R P R PR PP PP Shutter holder- = == rrrrrrrrrnrrannes 2
* L 111 MB18A0458 RN TG ShUtter- = rerrenrenarnareieecneennnns 1
s L 112 MB18B3601 SRINTGMIE AR Reveeveeeri i Shutter adapter (R)+=++rerrressreeee 1
L 113 M91058004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY MAXE = rvvrenrerrnnes Screw MAXG -« rrrrerrerrarsnnsnnennns 2
s L 114 MB18B5601 RN G AR FR e veveereniaa Shutter adapter (FR): === xx-xesrerreeas 1
L 115 MH28A0407 X'7>°/1‘749 ............................... Detector plate X:«-erererrereraenenans 1
Y% L 116 MB18A4601 F S L T R RL TR Detector holder plate--=«-x==xrsreusss 1
L 117 M94001017 TITFAITYR MAXTQ v er v v Bolt MAX10 - vvrerrrerrrnnnnnnnneennnns 4
L118 MH28A0957 X’f|‘*")|/—7\ ................................ Movable race Xeesrrrrrrrrnannnnnnnnnnn, 1
¥ L 119 MB18A1476 S SPACEr: Fr s e 1
L 120 M94012017 FITFAVT YR MBX8 v v vvver v Bolt M3X8: - rrrerrrerrsnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 32
L 121 M93004021 n\yjjyy-}-\y:\:;kjw M3X5:rrerrnnrreennnnnnnns Bolt M3X5 +vverrreernnnnnnnnnnnennnns 4
s L 122 ME28A0920 TR AR e Linear guide s« = rrerrreraserenanaean, 2
L 123 M93003021 OYITF YRR TR MBXG -+ v rrrrrrrrrreeenns Bolt M3XEB -+ rreerrnrrreeseaninnseens 14
Y L 124 MS02A2456 =N = A TS e Ball bearing: ==« xr-xrrrerrareaseaenaenn 8
L 125 M91071004 SW-MW7 FVLFA RS MAXGr=rvrrvrrnrenns Screw MAX8 - «rrrrrrrrnrsnrsnnennssnss 8
Y L 126 MA30A0758 TG YR Bracket - rr-rrrrrrrrrrmninniiianns 1
L 127 M95004017 TITFAITYR MEXT6 v errereaennninaanns Bolt MEX16 - vreerrrerrrnnnnnnnneennnns 20
Y L 128 MB18A1523 BATUD A IR o Cog beltrerrrrrrrrrrin i, 1
s L 129 MB45A0767 N A SR R R R R PR PR PP PP PR Cog pulley rr-rrerrrrrearra s 2
L 130 M96002001 OYHHTFIERARY MEXG =+ v vvvvvnrrrreeees SCrew MBXG -« rrrrrrrrnrenenrennenns 12
s L 131 ME28A0390 XN e Driving shaft (X)« ==« rreerrererameeaas 1
s L 132 MB18A1571 A T Coupling:==-r=rrrerrrmremrraaaaenns 1
L 133 MH50E0848 A S Motor complete =+« x= srrersrsreresues 1
s L 134 MA35A1781 N A i R L Belt clamper: == = e errrereneaeinia. 1
Y% L 135 MB62A0767 N A SR R R R R R PR PR PR PP Cog pulley rerrerrrrremrra s 2
¥ L 136 MA21P0454 S B e Shafte - rrrrrrrrrarrnrnnenanaaaanaanns 1
L 137 M90604065 Ej]*gb(lj < F E-type retaining ring 5rx=rrrrarearens 2
L 138 M95011021 OYHHT FIER b MEX25: v eerevrnnnsns Bolt MEX25 -+ v rrrrrenseensenascneeennn 1
Y L 139 MA35A6758 J G YR Bracket - rr-rrrrrorrrrmnnianiinanns 1
Y L 140 MB18A1571 A T e e Coupling: =« = rerererenereriineiian., 1
s L 141 MB18A0390 Y7|‘*'J}‘~/*7 ................................. Driving shaft (Y)rrrrmmrrer e 1
Y L 142 MB18E0778 NS e s AR R E T R TP Ppppppp Belt clamper=««««r=xrrsrsrrreeeeeeianns 1
L 143 M96061021 YA T FYER GUR IR MEX20 -+« v v vreerees Bolt MBX20 -+ v rrrrrerarernnneeennneees 1
L 144 M90624053 ,f*{j—*h** Brrrrrrrennaatiii e Spring washer G« -« rererererrieaen.s 1
% L 145 MB18E0781 Y/\*}wg“,{ ................................. Y-belt holder===ssssrrrrreaiiniiinnnnn, 1
L 146 M94019017 TITFAITIR MAX T4 e ee v Bolt MAX14 - vvrerreeennninnnnnnnnanns 2
¥ L 147 MS13A2454 S AR Y e Shaftr - rrrrrrrrrareaenrenenneinennenns 1
Y L 148 MB18A0523 BATUG AR e eeeeein Cog beltrrrrrrrrrrrrreree e, 1
¥ L 149 MS13A0758 TGy et 2 1
L 150 M95001017 TITFAITYR MEX20 - v revvvernnninnannns Bolt MEX20 = eerrrrrrssnnnnnnneennnns 3
L 151 M90516065 CHARAT 10w r e C—type retaining ring 10+ ==+« xxereeens 1
L 152 M90511050 HH R G Washer 5eererrrerrrnnnniiiiiiiiiinaas, 2
% L 153 MA45A5758 TG YR e Bracket - rrsrrrrrrrrrrrninniiianns 1
% L 154 M91119002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X6.8 7+« = v vrerenenenss Screw 11/64(40)K6.8++ - w-xrnrrerress 2
¥ L 155 MB18A1921 o P T g me e e Bearing:««r- orererannere i, 1
% L 156 MB18A0921 [y A LR R R PR E P Bearing: s rrrrrrrraarrnaaiiaaaan 1
L 157 MH50E 1848 oy I e Motor complete: -« =« x« sxrseernerness 1
Y ENIEPLK-E2008H B RETRLET . oL K G2008H
PSR R TIBYAH) 8PS UBSrior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



(M SR HEE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

(105 127 126 125 (110)

2
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



M54 480 % B 48
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
M 101 M94002017 0997 TR MAXTQ v veeeereeenannns Bolt MAX10 rrerrrrrenrrnneennnnnnnns 4
M 102 M94005037 PHIRY MAXB r-rmrerrrr s Screw MAX8: +rreerrserreennniinnnnnans 4
Y M 103 MB18A2742 L R LR TR COVEl  * s rrrresr sttt 1
Y% M 104 MB18A1263 R e R R R PR PR PP Work holder guide plate:=-=+===rereress 1
M 105 M93009020 OYNITTYFRARY MBXG e rrreereren et Screw M3X8 s rrrrrrrrenannnnnnnnnnns 2
s M 106 MB18A5454 B e = T T 2
s M 107 MB18A0252 FAHIDN = e Pushing lever: == srerererereannnae. 2
M 108 M90512065 EfARAT) Berrerrer e E-type retaining ring 3+ --rrererereen, 4
Y M 109 MB18A0950 DIV = e e LEVer - rrrerrrrenrerant st i 1
s M 110 ME18A0454 YN DX e Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr i iiiiiiiiiiiinnans 2
* M 111 M91131015 FUIRETRY 11/64(40)X3.67 «x-rrverrrrees Hinged screw 11/64(40)X3.6- -+ 2
M 112 M95031021 AYRYTFIFR GV b MEX12: - oneermeennes Bolt MEXT12:rrrrrerrrerrenreeneeeeeenn 2
s M 113 MB62A0975 AR IUR e Connecting link= ==« rerererrererannens, 2
s M 114 MB18A0434 IT“/'}‘/’f ................................. Air cylinders s« sesrrrrmrraraes 2
M 115 M90504065 E’J°9|‘)"7 Qrvvrrrnnniiii i E-type retaining ring 4=+ xr-xeerereess 2
s M 116 MB18A4454 B e e = T 1
M 117 MH28A0454 D LR PR Shaftrrrrrrerrrrrrrr i iiiiiiinaiininans 1
M 118 M92075045 FUR MBer e e e NUt M8 e rrrrrrrrmrrsranesnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
Y% M 119 MB18A0751 T e Blogk = srrrrrrrrriniiiiiinnnnnaaaa,s 1
M 120 M94002017 TITAVTYN MAXB v v vervre i Bolt MAXS8 rrrrerrrennrrinnniinnnnaans 4
s M 121 MB18A1390 YR e Driving shaft (Y):«rrererereremnneann, 1
M 122 MH28A0455 VUL & SRR PP PP PP PP Shaft holder== =+ rrrerrnennnnnnnnnaan, 1
M 123 M91053020 OYNITTYFRARY MAXG = rvreererenn et Screw MAXB -ssrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
s M 124 MB62A0921 iy D R R PR PR PR PP PP Bearing - rrorrrrrrrrrar e 1
s M 125 MB18A1950 DN = e e Lever s rrrrrennsnnaeaaaniiaaiaaaaas 1
M 126 M94006017 BTITAVTYN MAXTG v ovrvreerereanaeans Bolt MAX16 rrrerrrenn i 8
% M 127 MB18A0263 R I R PP PP Work holder arm= == sreeeeennnnnnaan, 1
M 128 M95003017 BTITAVHTYP MEXB v v eerveee e Bolt MEX8 rrrrrrrrennrrinnneinnnnaans 2
Y% M 129 ME28A1272 /UL L R L Feed plater---rxxxrrrrmrrnmrenneennns 1
Y% M 130 ME28A0257 YT G e Clamp frame: === = rrrrerernranneanns 1
Y% M 131 MB18A1481 AT G = Slider  rrrrrrrrsrrssniiniiiiiiiiaaaaas 2
M 132 M90421050 PR R G Washer 4rrrrrrrrrrniiiiiiiinnnnnaaas, 4
M 133 M95004020 OYHITFIEPARY MEX8 v xrvverreeernnnnn Screw MHX8 e rrrrreerrnninninnnnnns 2
Y ENIEPLK-E2008H B ERERLET . PLK-G2008H
dicates P c S
PSR R TIBYAH 8PS UBSrior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supSew-com



AR AT B HEAE(1)

106

CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS(1)

102

17

(118)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mhachine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[N]ECHREC EH448(1)

CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS(1)

Fig HEa—Fk S Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
N 101 MH28A0484 AAYTFrarrernra SWitGh = rrrrrrrrrnr i 1
N 102 MH28A1484 AAWTFrareerrae i SWitGh = rrrerrrrsr st 1
N 103 MH28A3339 N = e COVE - " rrrrrrrrr st 1
N 104 M91054004 SW—PW7°§7'H"\*7~°/“ MAXG v rrrmmnnnnnnnn Screw M4X8: -+ +rreereereeinniiinnnnan, 7
N 105 MH28A4601 R eeeeeeeee Adapter: -« rorrrrrraia 1
N 106 MH28A3601 ARAYFRYYT AR e eeeeeeeee Adapter- - rrrrrrrr 1
N 107 MH10A0484 7]-:/;';“9‘/7\4“/3:75 .......................... Stop switch ASSY. rrrr e 1

Y¢ N 108 MB18E0406 .799“7/,)3/1\‘)_4\; ........................... Detector assy.-- - = rrrermrararnrnarn, 1
N 109 MH28A2508 t\yy“af“ftyl]sg; ........................ Connection wire assy.-= == = r=r=r=xusn: 1

* N 110 ME10E0484 5\"‘/‘&“}7\’(“}7‘ ) R R Detector Xrrrrrrrrrerrrennneannanaann 1
N 111 M90971004 SW-PW7 734 FA XY MIXT0w w+reeereeenns Screw M3X10: =« rrerrrrreereeereeene. 1

¥ N 112 M94003099 FARUIY YT AB=3N--vvrererrrrmranananns Nylon clip AB=3N««rrererrereurenennn. 1
N 113 MH28A0408 Ify:/l\yl)z*4 Xovoroannenannenannenannnnanns Detector bracket X rreerrrennreannnss 1
N 114 M91606022 AyhI7FYER BUR IS MIXT0w - weeeeeeneens Bolt M3XT10: - -+ v v veereeeeeeeeeen 1
N 115 MH27E2484 :\"‘J‘t“}XT‘}:f' N2 R Detector Yrrrrrrrrrrrrmernnrnnnnnnnns 1
N 116 M94001017 EITAVTYR MAXAQ o v eeeremee e, Bolt MAXT0:-vvrrrrrrrmnnnnrneersnnnns 1

¢ N 117 ME18A0408 Y&yy_-,_vg“,f .............................. Detector bracket Yeeeerrrrrreennnanns 1

* N 118 MH10A0602 Fl)\ylrjjj—f ............................... Holder s rrrrrrmer et 2

HENIEPLK-E2008HE BER R A RLET PLK-G2008H
tqg P 8H co
PSS TP 8IS ipsErior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsSew com



CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS(2)

P] BRigEREHetE(2)

108

(105)

13

14

(114)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[P]ECH#REC E 14 48(2)
CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS(2)

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =

no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.

P 101 M91057004 SW-PW7'FYAFA RS MAX20 - = v rnveeeens Screw MAX20: -« v xrererneeeenanns. 9

P 102 MB60A0366 U‘J’)“‘/?’f‘y:jl .............................. Nylon bush= = sererereererminiiaan, 9

P 103 M800G2TEO NIFAEUYFINY PLK-G2-TE - +----evv--- Print circuit board PLK-G2-TE=--+------ 1

P 104 MB60A2352 U‘J’)“‘/?’f‘y:jl .............................. Nylon bush==ssrerereerereminiiiaan, 9

P 105 M91054004 SW-PW7°37’H"\*?~“/° MAXE wveernnnnennnns Screw M4X8 srrrrrreerrnnnnnnnnnnns 8

P 106 MH28A0601 INYMIE G e Print circuit board adapter *++++=r+rex-- 1

P 107 MH28A0752 T BUzZzer - ssrrrrrrrsseiiiiaiaiaiinnaas 1

P 108 MH28A5601 T =Y G Buzzer adapter:-- - rrrrarrrarraaens 1

P 109 M90203037 FATRY M2XG v errer e BOlt M2 X 5rrrrrrennnnninnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2

P 110 M800G2SOL YUJANENY PLK-G2-SOL- == reverreeess Print circuit boad PLK-G2-SOL:- -+ 1

P 111 MH28A1601 N YMIE G Print cuicuit boad adapter= =+« +++++=++- 1

P 112 M90409037 SW-PW p-J-,\“*:/ MAX 10 rrrrrernnnnnnns Screw M4 X 10-ceeerrrrrrreeennaaaans 1

P 113 MH28A2339 PA TN = e CoOver s rrrrrrrrrsaaaniiassnsnnsaaannns 1

P 114 M91071004 SW—MW7°37'H"\“?~:/“ MAXG:reernnnnnrnnnn Screw MAX8 ssrrrrreerriiininnnnnnns 8

P 115 MH28A2601 ARGARYYEA G e Connector panel-+««= rrersrrreneaennn 1
Y P 116 MB60A5780 I=F7992 (FGA-21L=12) rrrrrrrrrrreess Cord bushing (large)- -« =« xxrrrrrrrreeess 2
¥ P 117 MB60A6780 I=F7992 (FGA-13-08)++rrrrrrrrrrrreens Cord bushing (small)« =+« «xrrrrrrreeeeee. 1

FEIIXPLK-E2008H£ @2 RERLET .
Yrindicates PLK-E2008H common parts. 27 PLK-G2008H



CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS(3)

Q EHERE#EQR)

110

115

116
17
118

101

28



[QIEC#RECE 5 (3)
CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS(3)

Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
Y Q 101 M91049089 Tj]*g\y;\—.“; ................................. T-shape connector: = «=r=xrerereareans 1
* Q 102 M91035089 -lj-/rl/‘/-lj- ................................... Muﬁ-'ler ................................. 4
Y Q 103 MA20AS8571 Lj]*g\y;\—.“; ................................. L—-shape connector: == = srerererraeass 2
Q 104 MH28A1508 B ITURVIIGT e Connection wire assy.«««xrrrrrrrrrreees 1
Y Q 105 M91051089 ITFATH UTYA Y e Reducing valve == =rerererereeeaenie. 1
Q 106 M91276004 SW-PW7'FY4FA RS MAX30 «evreenesnes Screw MAX30: -« errerneeneeeenanns. 4
* Q 107 M93201099 ‘/’T“/F PYF_08A ........................... Socket PYF_08A ....................... 1
% Q 108 M93101099 ;k”/lf ..................................... Relay holder= ==« srerrereeeneiianan. 2
Y% Q 109 M93005098 Jh— MY2-DC24 - r+rvvrrrmnrernnnernnnanns Relay MY2-DC24 -+ vrerrerernnenenenn, 1
Q 110 M91059004 SW-PW7 T4 FARY MAX12:-eeeereennns Screw MAX12: - -errerrerrernennennens 2
Y Q111 MB62A0757 7“37* ..................................... Plug:«= - rrorrmrrerrr s 1
* Q112 M91024099 AN=GY T Uyt aRga 1720061 cveenee Diode connector 172006=1+++++++++++-- 1
Y% Q113 M94004098 ')‘47]'—|‘ DSF10T G rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnneenns Diode DSF10T G vrrrrrrrrnnnnnneeannns 1
* Q114 M97340099 B ITURVIIGT e Connection wire assy.«««xxrrrrrrrrrrees 1
Q 115 MH28A0508 B ITURVIIGT e Connection wire assy.«««««===ssrrrreeee 1
Q116 M94001017 FITAYTYR MAXTQ v vvrrnrenrensnnennenns Bolt MAXT0: rrerrerrmesnnsnnsnnsnnnnns 2
Q117 M91067004 SW-PW7 YA FA Ry MEXT0- =+ eveeeenns Screw MEXT10: s rerrerrrrer s 3
Q 118 MH28A0770 |~3‘JX/\*_X ................................ Transformer base plate ................. 1
Q 119 M91007045 -J-\y|~ M4 ................................... Nut M4 ................................ 2
Q 120 M90511050 ﬂ-j]* IR R R R R T PP Washer 5rrrrrrrrrininiiiiiiinnnean, 4
Q 121 M9501 301 7 tji—,{‘}lr\yb M5X6 .......................... Bolt M5X6 ............................. 4
* Q 122 M818EOTRN |~§‘/x ..................................... Transformer ............................ 1
Q123 MH28A4508 B ITURVIIGT e Connection wire assy.«««xrrrrrrrrrrrees 1
* Q124 MA20A9571 TURYFIRT KIJHO4—MB - v vvvveeeenennnnss Connector KJHO4=MG- - rrrreeeenns 1
Q 125 M90422050 ﬂ-j]* T L Washer 4-rrrrrrrrrniiiiiiiinnnnneaan, 2

FEIIXPLK-E2008H£ @2 RERLET .
Yrindicates PLK-E2008H common parts. 29 PLK-G2008H



R] ftRE&M(1)
ACCESSORIES(1)

B \. \/‘
) :‘@@ @

ZaC: &
!

%Zﬂ

¢

119
120

121
122

130
129 /

%\?\W\

_s

132 13 134

U -

141 142




[RIft/mam(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
Y% R 101 MB18A0128 AU R PR PR PP Needle = -srrrrrrrrmmnnnninnianns 4
Y% R 102 MB18A0123 R E e Bobbin=sssrrrrrr i 3
Y% R 103 MB60A0419 D I P PP Rubber cushion == s rrreeessnnnnnnnnns 6
Y% R 104 MB18A1101 AU L R P PR PP Needle plate- ===+ rrorrmrrarenenaennns 1
Y% R 105 M90605010 PIRY 3/32(56)K 4=+ rrrerernrrnrnnnenns Screw 3/32(56)X4 - x-rrrrrranaanaanans 2
R 106 MH10A3FUS tl_x*25A ................................ FUSeZ.5A ............................... 1
R 107 MH10A2FUS E1—R 20A - rrrrrerrrnnnniiiiiiiiaas FUSE20A -+ rrrrrrrrannnnnnninnnnnnnnss 1
Y% R 108 MH10E0193 APITRE LY v Cotton stand assy.- == rrrrrrererenees 1
Y R 109 M860A0FSW TYRRAYFreeee v Foot switCh = s ssrrrrrrrrsennniiinnnns 1
Y% R 110 MB18A0717 t_|~l)1,{ .................................... Heater = s+ rrrrrrenerrnnninininannn, 2
R 111 M90672002 ETRY T M2X2.8r v rrre e Screw M2X2.8 rrrrrreennnnneeinnnnans 4
% R112 MB02A1608 AT (YY) rrrrrr e Screw driver (small)-=«--rr-errerrneann. 1
Y% R 113 MBO02A0608 FURTY (Fay)ererrerere e Screw driver (middle)s ==« s errereruensn 1
% R 114 MFO00A0608 2RI (B) e Screw driver (large): == r-xrsrerrerennes 1
% R 115 MA10A1613 |~’77*ﬂ'ﬂ'l ................................. Head rest- - rrrrrreesnnrnnneaaaaan 1
% R 116 MS05A1976 OYRGER HRNT Brrverrrrvnrrrninnnninaas Hexagonal wrench 6+« seeeereeeeanns 1
* R 117 MS05A0976 OYRGER HRNT Brrverrrrnnseniiniaas Hexagonal wrench 5« seeeeeeeeeanns 1
% R 118 MS01A1976 OYRGE HRNT 4erverrrenneiiii, Hexagonal wrench 4« seeeeeeeeeanns 1
Y% R 119 MF90A0976 OYAIER AN T 1/8ccereemaeennnnan, Hexagonal wrench 1/8:++= rrereeens. 1
Y% R 120 MS02A2976 QYR AN T Berererrenii Hexagonal wrench 3=« rxerrreeeeaenen. 1
%* R 121 MS02A1976 DY IR T 2.5 cveererrreeeeeeeeeeeees Hexagonal wrench 2.5+« sexreesenn 1
%* R 122 MS02A0976 OYRGER HRNT 2ereerrrennneniiniis Hexagonal wrench 2.5+« «ereeessneeee. 1
Y R 123 MS10A0976 OYRIER AN T 15w eeeeeeeeeeeeaaaaeeeees Hexagonal wrench 1.5+« esseeennn 1
Y% R 124 MS02A0479 G FANT 13X1Trereererereninannnns Spanner 13X17 rrrrerrrnreearenanennns 1
Y% R 125 MM10A1479 A FANT 14X10- o reerevernennnenannn, Spanner T4X10x -« xrerrrrrearenaaennns 1
¥ R 126 MS10A1976 YA FAINTF BXGe v vrrrrrrneernnernnennnen, SpAnnEr BXG +«+ r e rrrrtaranaaaes 1
¥ R 127 MS10A2976 YA FANTF BT v vrrvrerneernnnsnnnnnnen, SpANNEr BXT«+x+ r e rrrrtarananaaees 1
Y% R 128 MF10A0149 T G e Oil container= == rsessrrrrseeaaannns 1
Y% R 129 ME10A0734 B LN = e Polyethylene cover: == r=rrareerereneas 1
Y% R 130 MS06A0567 TIFFa—7 rreerrrrrrnn it Alrtube - ssserr s 1
% R 131 MB18A1691 ,\°‘y¢y FHYLGY S)rvvrrm et Clamp pad (for feed plate S)------==--- 4
Y% R 132 ME28A0691 IWYEY FHYAGTY L) ererrrreraraeaninaans Clamp pad (for feed plate L)+« ==+« +++ 4
Y% R 133 MB18A3691 N9y (YMYITY S)-vvrrrerriaa e Clamp pad (for clamp frame S)-«--++--+- 4
Y% R 134 ME28A1691 IWYEY (JRFHIIY L)vererrerarannnnaans Clamp pad (for clamp frame L)+ --+----- 4
R 135 M96020021 0997 FYFR P MEXE5 v reeeerenennanns Bolt MBX55 rrerrrernnsssneennannannnns 4
R 136 M96002017 BTITAVTYP MBXT2 v evvvverereeeiaeans Bolt MBX12 +rrerrrennrninnniinnanaann 4
Y% R 137 M90630050 RSB R (29 ) eeere e Flat washer: = - srrrrerrrmnnennnnennnns 4
R 138 M91576045 FYR MB s e v errer e NUL MG esserrrrrmrrarsanaanaaeannnnns 4
R 139 M90624053 INRY TR Brerrere e Spring washer B« ==« sxerrarrareaeeaeanes 4
Y% R 140 MB60A0560 FRUIN e Hinge r=rorrrrrrrrere e 2
Y% R 141 M91010089 OYAGY R e e Socket ssrrrr i 1
Y% R 142 MA30A0571 R FY R Ter e e Quick jointr s rsrererr s 1

FENIEPLK-E2008H£ @& R ERLET
Yrindicates PLK-E2008H common parts. 31 PLK-G2008H



ACCESSORIES(2)

S| R




[S1f+/mam(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig Z®HE ZHHa—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
Y S 101 MB18E1776 AN = Belt cover assy.: = rrrrrrrereririaeas 1
Y S 102 MB18E2776 AN = Belt cover assy.: = rrrrrrraraririaeas 1
Y S 103 MB18E0776 AN = Belt cover assy.: = rrrrrrrereririaeas 1
S 104 M91054004 SW-PW 7“57,{1-,\“*:/“ MAXE - verrrrreennns Screw MAX8 ssrrrrrerriiiiiinnnnns 8
Y S 105 MB18E0131 77*3'7’7 .................................. Oil pan=r rsrererrerre s 1
Y S 106 M90001043 AT Jhre e Staple: rrrrrre 4
Y S 107 MF20A0130 77“3t*‘/ .................................. Oil bottler - rrrrrrrrrnrrnnn i iiiiiaaas 1
Y S 108 MFO06A1620 I;-_7“J|,l)1,[ ................................. Cordties rrrrrrrrrnnniiiiiinnnnnaaa, 1
Y S 109 MB60A0201 I;-_7“J|,94 ................................. Cordties rrrrrrrrrnnniiiiiinnnnaaaas 2
S 110 M90306041 TIVEIRY BAXIG errerenrrrrneannaannan, Wood screw 3.1X16 - rrerrerrmesnnsnns, 4
Y S 111 MB60A0420 ]-7.,(7“ .................................... Tie holder s rrrrrreennnnninnnnnnnaaan, 2
S 112 M91056004  SW—PW7'FTAFASY MAX10: e cveeresens SCrew MAXT0+ -+ revrerresnnnnenns 2
Y% S 113 MB60A1620 'J"fl]‘/7'}‘77°AB—8 .......................... Nylon clip AB—=8- == rrerrrnseeureenns |
Y% S 114 MB60A2620 FAOUHY T AB=10+ v errernrarnnnannans, Nylon clip AB=10- === rrerresrenaennnns 1
% S 115 ME40A0963 TANBVE L= (RT=YF) - vverrreeereeees Filter regulator-«««««rrrrrrrrrrrreeeaan. 1
S 116 M90511050 573;\—4}-13* [ IR R R R P Washer 5errrrrrrriiniiiiiiinnnnneans, 2
S 117 M9500301 7 tji—,{‘}lr\yb M5X8 .......................... Bolt M5X8 ............................. 2
Y% S 118 MB61A5601 VAR 1N DL 2 R TR PP Filter regulator adapter- ===+ +=r+=+:-- 1
S 119 M90409041 TIVEIRY 4.5X20 e rrerenrnrrnrenneanannn, Screw 4.5X20 - s errarrarranaaaaaaas 2
Y S 120 MA20A8571 DU4yFYE T KQLO-01S - rrrvrrrenereeess Connector KQLO8—01S:-x-xrsrrrerrerss 2
S 121 K14MTO0850000 7 —!) T—85- -« rerrrrnrnrnenrenenenennnnnns. Pulley T—85++r«rrrrrerssrrunsieunnies 1
S 122 MH28A0777 V/\“}|,|~ M54 ............................... V_belt M54 ............................. 1
S 123 MH10A2508 F=T ISOLEN YT U Y)weeeeeeeeeeeeeeens Cable(SOL power):»«rrrrrrerarnneanans *
S 124 MH27A1508  F=7'J(SOL¥N' VT U Y) CET - --vvvvve-- Cable(SOL power) for GE- ==« xxxxxx-- *
Y S 125 M97349099 Ly L EE R PP Cabler rrrrrrrrrrrrrniiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaas *
¥ S 126 MH28A3508 B ITURVIIGT e Connection wire assy.«««xrrrrrrrrrrrees *
* S 127 M97320099 F=7 I(SOLENYYYAT)) weverrrnnnrnennnnn, Cable(SOL signal pulse) =+=x=rererereess 1
Y S 128 M97318099 F=7 W (F=F T4 e Cable (for servo motor)«««««««xxxeeeeees 1
¥ S 129 K14M71725402 Y )T URUIIGT - vrerrer e Connection wire assy.«««xxrrrrrrrrreees 1
% S 130 K14M71324832 Y JT UV IGT -vrerer e Connection wire assy.«««xrrrrrrrrrreees 1
S 131 M90439037 SW-PW p-J-,\**:/* MAXE: serrrrrrrnennnnnns Screw MAX8 s rrrreerrniiiinnnnnns 1
S 901 MH10E5508 XYIUA=5 =T gk e ereeeeereeeeneeen XY encoder cable setr-xrrrrrrereieeens 1
S 902 MH27E2508 XY{")"T—fJHZ‘ﬂ‘ ......................... XY motor cable set s rrrrrrraniainn 1

F) RN—=UFN— §123~81261F, CHAMESECHERERICKYMBEHRENRLGYET,
Remarks) For part No.S123-S126, attached form is different according to the region and power supply.

EUFEEZBR<

fﬁﬁﬁiﬁiﬁ Hh e EUE%EI
Region except EU EUnations
BR £&T

Power supply ALL 1¢ 220V |3¢ 380V
S123 - - 1
S124 - _ 1
S125 - i ’
S126 1 n —

FENIXPLK-E2008H£ @2 RERLET
Yrindicates PLK-E2008H common parts. 33 PLK-G2008H



%5l

INDEX-1
B&I-F A=Y Fig | &&aI-F A=Y Fig | #&I-F A=Y Fig | #&1-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M71324832 s+« P33 »« S 130 | M90672002 s P13 wx G 140 | M91103017 s+« P7 +« D 140 [ M91635001 « P9 w E 140
K14M71725402 «« P33 w« S 129 1 wx P15 o H 109 | M91107022 s P5 s C 125 | M91650020 wex P13 wx G 112
K14MT0850000 «+ P33 w S 121 1 we P31 s R111 | MO1111015 s P19 s K 129 | M91701015 4« P9 w« E 154
MB800G2SOL «+ P27 w P 110 | M90804065 s+« P5 w« C 106 | M91111045 wx P7 w D 112 | M91770015 s P17 e J 119
MB00G2TEOD «+ P27 «w P 103 | M90806002 s« P11 ws F 122 [ M91112045 w P19 e K 119 | M91802035 .+« P9 s E 142
MB18EOTRN «+ P29 w Q 122 | M90806003 i« P19 v K 126 [ MI1116001 wx P19 e K 117 | M91803022 .+« P3 « B 115
M860AOFSW s« P31 e R 109 | M90807003 wx P19 we K 111 | M91119002 .., P21 ... L 154 | M91807045 w+ P5 w« C 103
M90001043 .« P33 «« S 106 | M90808065 o P9 wx E 128 | MI1119011 «« P7 w« D 106 1 we PS5 s C 136
M90203037 .« P27 w P 109 | M90814004 ... P21 ... L 105 [ M91129003 .+ P17 e J 106 | MO1808045 ws P7 «x D 118
M90301017 « P9 s E 139 | M90823050 4+« P3 +« B 116 1 e P19 o K 109 1 we P9 wx E 143
M90301080 «« P7 w« D 110 | M90824002 s« P19 v K 102 | M91131015  wsx P23 w M 111 1 we P17 o J 123
M90305064 «+ P9 s E 117 | M90831050 s+« P9 s« E 137 [ M91140002 «« P5 «« C 118 | M91910080 .+« P3 .« B 152
M90306041 «+ P33 « S 110 | M90854045 s+« P9 s E 155 [ M91142003 w P19 w K 121 | M92003015 s« P9 s E 151
M90316050 «+ P13 w« G 123 | M90855045 s« P19 v K 127 | M91143003 s« P19 w K 105 | M92004015 s« P5 s C 102
7 o P15 we H 115 | MY0859004 ... P21 .. L 108 | M91144003 w« P19 « K 101 | M92005022 .« P5 w C 116
M90322063 «+ P15 «w« H 101 | M90875045 s« P11 ws F 106 | M91145015 wx P19 w K 125 | M92006022 .« P9 .« E 136
M90329060 «+ P17 w J 114 | M90880045 s« P13+« G 133 | M91183080 «x P3 «« B 153 | M92055003 .+« P5 o C 115
M90331060 .+« P7 .+« D 153 1 we P15 s H 116 | M91207045 w« P19 we K 120 | M92075045 .« P3 « B 121
M90331065 .« P17 ws J 120 | M90883080 s« P3 w« B 134 | M91209001 «x P7 «« D 131 1 we P23 o M 118
M90357037 .« P3 w« B 109 | M90906003 ws P3 . B 131 [ M91252003 .+« P9 .. E 118 | M93003021 ... P21 ... L 123
M90358037 s P11 wn F 123 7 o« P3 w B 137 | M91253003 . P7 w. D 139 | M93004021 .. P21 .. L 121
M90359037 «+ P13 w G 141 | M90920002 s« P17 ws J 145 | M91254045 .« P3 .« B 148 | M93005098 .« P29 .« Q 109
7 w P15« H 108 | M90922002 s P11 we F 113 | M91276004 s« P29 « Q 106 | M93009020 .+ P23 .« M 105
M90361037 «+ P3 « B 125 | M90947003 s« P17 ws J 138 | M91330004 «« P3 «« B 146 | M93015021 .+« P7 . D 136
M90409037 +« P3 «x B 101 | M90948003 .+« P17 s J 107 | MO1382045 ... P13 s G 127 | M93101099 s P29 v Q 108
7 e P27 o P 112 1 o P17 o J 115 | M91404017 . P3 w« B 144 | M93201099 s« P29 e Q 107
M90409041 .+« P33 « S 119 1 o P19 o K 112 | M91405017 s P3 w« B 145 | M93301045 wx P9« E 135
M90421050 «+ P11 ws F 124 | M90971004 s+« P25 w« N 112 [ M91505002 s P7 s« D 156 | M94001017 s P11 e F 125
7 wx P13 o G 143 | M90990002 s P3 w« B 130 | M91508045 s P17 we J 133 1 we P21 o L 117
7 wx P15 o H 117 | M91007045 s« P7 .« D 146 | M91509003 4 P19 w K 115 1 we P25 o N 117
7 o P23 o M 132 1 w P29 v Q 119 | M91510003 «« P9« E 105 1 e P29 v Q 116
M90422050 «+ P29 «w Q 125 | M91010089 +« P31 w« R 141 [ M91511003 «x P9« E 149 | M94001030 .« P3 .« B 132
M90439037 «+ P33« S 131 | M91012004 +« P7 +« D 147 1 we P17 v J 109 | M94002017 «« P3 w B 119
M90446037 «« P13 wx G 129 | M91024099 s P29 ws Q 112 | M91523001 4« P5 wx C 117 1 we P13 s G 106
M90455050 «+ P19 w K 123 | M91035089 +« P29 +« Q 102 1 w PT o D 101 1 o P23 o M 101
M90503045 «« P17 we J 111 | M91049089 s P29 ws Q 101 [ M91524001 4« P5 4 C 130 1 e P23 o M 120
M90504065 «+ P13 «w G 101 | M91051089 +« P29 +« Q 105 | M91524002 wx P5 w C 129 | M94003017 s P13 e G 121
7 wr P15 o H 105 | M91053020 +w« P7 s« D 145 | M91525001 s« P7 s« D 122 | M94003099 s P25 o N 113
1 o P23 o M 115 1 o P23 o M 123 1 w P9 o E 131 | M94004017 s P13 e G 119
M90511050 «+ P13 w G 114 | M91054004 .+« P3 +« B 155 1 s P19 o K 104 | M94004098 « P29 « Q 113
7 o P21 o L 152 1 o P25 o N 105 | M91525002 s P9« E 107 | M94005017 s P13 o G 124
7 e P29 o Q 120 1 we P27 s P 105 | M91526001 w« P7 s« D 137 | M94005037 «« P3 wx B 122
7 o P33 o S 116 1 w P33« S 104 | M91528015 «« P9« E 101 1 we P23 v M 102
M90511065 «+ P13 «w« G 108 | M91056004 s« P33 w« S 112 | M91576045 «x P31 « R 138 | M94006017 s P23 « M 126
M90512065 «+ P23 «« M 108 | M91057004 s+« P27 w« P 101 [ M91600010 «x P5 « C 133 | M94007017 s P13 e G 103
M90516065 ... P21 w L 151 | M91058004 ... P21 e L 113 | M91602046 o P17 e J 139 | M94008017 ws P11« F 105
M90518050 «« P15 s H 125 1 wr P25 v N 104 | M91606022 .+ P25 « N 115 1 we P15 o H 118
M90573080 «+ P3 « B 133 | M91058020 s« P15 w« H 103 | M91608022 «« P11 w F 103 | M94010021 .« P11 e F 104
M90604065 ... P21 w« L 137 | M91059004 w« P3 s B 108 | M91610046 .+ P17 e J 101 | M94012017 ... P21 .« L 120
M90605010 «« P3 «« B 141 1 o P29 o Q 110 | M91633001 sk P5 s C 128 | M94014017  wx P17 e J 124
7 w P31« R 105 | M91067004 .+« P3 .« B 105 1 w P9 e E 122 | M94019017 s« P7 s D 151
M90608003 «« P19 « K 130 1 we P29 v Q 117 | M91634001 s« P5 e C 131 1 we P21 o L 146
M90624053 ... P21 .. L 144 | M91071004 .. P3 .. B 103 1 we P9 e E 127 | M94021017 s P15 e H 107
1 o P31 o R 139 1 o P21 o L 125 | M91635001 s P5 w C 111 [ M94022017  wx P15 e H 120
M90630050 «« P31 « R 137 1 we P27 o P 114 ) we PT o D 121 | M94026017 «« P7 « D 148
34 PLK-G2008H



%5l

INDEX-2
B&I-F A=Y Fig | &&aI-F A=Y Fig | &&I-F A=Y Fig | &&I-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M95001017 ... P21 e L 150 | MB18A0123 ws P31 «x R 102 | MB18A0461 wx P9 wx E 141 | MB18A1216 ws P11« F 119
M95002017 «+ P9« E 124 | MB18A0128 +« P5 +« C 126 | MB18A0462 «« P9 « E 156 | MB18A1254 .« P9 . E 108
1 e P11 o F 111 1 we P31 s R 101 | MB18A0476 w P19 s K 107 | MB18A1257 s P17 e J 128
7 we P13 we G 125 | MB18A0132 +x P3 . B 110 | MB18A0477 ... P21 v L 107 | MB18A1259 ws P17 we J 108
M95003017 «x P3 w« B 114 | MB18AO150 ws P13 .« G 126 | MB18A0523 ... P21 w. L 148 | MB18A1261 ws P9 .« E 113
7 wr P23 v« M 128 | MB18A0154 .« P7 s« D 135 | MB18A0551 s« P19 w K 136 | MB18A1263 .« P23 « M 104
7 wr P33 v S 117 | MB18A0157 s P3 s« B 149 | MB18A0555 «x P17 w J 104 | MB18A1265 « P9 .« E 121
M95004017 ... P21 s« L 127 | MB18AO175 s P17 e J 130 | MB18A0557 s P9 ws E 144 | MB18A1293 wx P9 .. E 138
M95004020 .« P23 «« M 133 | MB18A0180 +« P17 v« J 116 | MB18A0581 wx P5 w C 107 | MB18A1390 s P23 s M 121
M95005017 w+ P15 ws H 122 | MB18A0181 s« P19 v K 113 | MB18A0582 «« P5 « C 101 | MB18A1411 s P5 .« C 105
M95006021 «+ P13 «w« G 116 | MB18A0187 s« P17 ws J 132 | MB18A0584 «« P3 «« B 143 | MB18A1412 .« P7 .« D 116
M95011021 ... P21 o« L 138 | MB18A0189 ws P19 o K 122 | MB18A0590 s P9 we E 150 | MB18A1434 wx P13 e G 131
M95013017 «+ P29 s« Q 121 | MB18A0190 s+« P19 ws K 106 | MB18A0601 «x P13 « G 139 | MB18A1454 .« P9 .« E 120
M95014017 w« P13 w G 128 | MB18A0191 s P19 s K 132 1 we P15 we H 113 | MB18A1476 .. P21 . L 119
M95031021 «sx P23 e M 112 | MB18A0192 4 P17 4 J 103 | MB18A0603 w P9 . E 145 | MB18A1477 ., P21 ... L 103
M96002001 ... P21 w« L 130 | MB18A0194 wx P19 w K 103 | MB18A0611 s P7 we D 127 | MB18A1481 s P23 e M 131
M96002017 «w P31 o R 136 | MB18A0200 ws P13« G 111 | MB18A0621 w P15 we H 126 | MB18A1523 ... P21 .« L 128
M96020021 .« P31 o R 135 | MB18A0211 s P17 o J 117 | MB18A0660 o P5 we C 122 | MB18A1571 ... P21 w L 132
M96030021 «« P9 w« E 130 | MB18A0213 s« P17 v J 105 | MB18A0661 s« P5 w« C 135 1 we P21 o L 140
M96031021 w« P7 w D 143 | MB18A0216 i« P17 v« J 135 | MB18A0662 «« P5 « C 132 | MB18A1603 s P17 e J 126
M96032021 «+ P9 «w E 109 | MB18A0221 s P17 ws J 118 | MB18A0663 «« P5 « C 121 | MB18A1664 « P9 .« E 123
M96061021 ... P21 w« L 143 | MB18A0223 wsx P17 o J 121 | MB18A0664 «x P5 w C 124 | MB18A1691 ws P31 . R 131
M96101099 «+ P13 «w« G 134 | MB18A0231 +« P5 +« C 109 | MB18A0665 «« P5 « C 123 | MB18A1700 «« P19 « K 134
7 w P15 o H 114 | MB18A0232 +« P9 .« E 132 | MB18A0688 s« P7 s« D 111 | MB18A1702 s P17 e J 136
M96201099 «+ P13 «« G 138 | MB18A0233 +« P5 «« C 114 | MB18A0700 s« P19 w K 124 | MB18A1740 s P17 e J 129
7 we P15 o H 111 | MB18A0234 .« P5 «« C 113 | MB18A0702 «« P9 «« E 153 | MB18A1784 .« P9 .« E 110
M96301099 «+ P13 w« G 137 | MB18A0251 s P3 «« B 147 | MB18A0717 wx P13 « G 136 | MB18A1833 « P7 .« D 108
M97318099 «« P33 « S 128 | MB18A0252 s+« P23 +w« M 107 1 wr P15 o H 110 | MB18A1910 s P9 s E 152
M97320099 .« P33 « S 127 | MB18A0254 .+« P9+« E 119 1 w P31 w R 110 | MB18A1921 ., P21 . L 155
M97340099 «+ P29 «« Q 114 | MB18A0256 +« P9 +«« E 125 [ MB18A0725 «« P9 « E 102 | MB18A1950 s P23 « M 125
M97343099 s P15 s H 119 | MB18A0257 +« P9+« E 148 | MB18A0740 «x P5 « C 110 | MB18A2138 s P17 e J 113
M97344099 .« P13 «w« G 142 | MB18A0259 +« P9 s E 114 | MB18A0742 «x P7 «« D 130 | MB18A2180 s P17 e J 137
M97349099 .« P33 w« S 125 | MB18A0261 +« P9 w« E 112 [ MB18A0750 s« P15« H 123 | MB18A2194 . P19 o K 118
M98005017 «+ P9 « E 103 | MB18A0262 +« P9 +«« E 126 | MB18A0751 w P23 «x M 119 | MB18A2411 s P5 .« C 105
M98006017 «+ P3 « B 156 | MB18A0263 +« P23 s« M 127 | MB18A0757 s+« P7 «« D 115 | MB18A2476 « P3 .« B 112
M98014021 .« P7 s« D 107 | MB18A0265 w« P9 .« E 115 [ MB18A0784 w« P9 . E 157 | MB18A2477 ., P21 .. L 102
MA10A1613 « P31 «w« R 115 | MB18A0274 +« P9+« E 129 | MB18A0802 «« P13 « G 120 | MB18A2601 .« P13 «w G 135
MA20A0257 ... P21 w« L 110 | MB18A0275 ws P9 . E 158 | MB18A0803 «x P19 we K 108 | MB18A2601 wes P15 e H 121
MA20A8571 « P29 « Q 103 | MB18A0284 .+« P9 +« E 133 | MB18A0830 «« P3 « B 142 | MB18A2603 .« P19 « K 114
7 wr P33« S 120 | MB18A0287 w« P9 .« E 134 | MB18A0833 s+« P7 s« D 123 | MB18A2740 .« P7 . D 138
MA20A9571 «w P29 «w Q 124 | MB18A0293 +« P9 +«« E 146 | MB18A0912 « P9 « E 106 | MB18A2742 . P23 .« M 103
MA21P0454 ... P21 w« L 136 | MB18A0325 ws P7 4 D 117 | MB18A0914 «x P7 w D 103 | MB18A2910 ws P9 . E 147
MA21P0750 «w P13 w« G 104 | MB18A0327 w« P7 . D 105 | MB18A0921 ... P21 . L 156 | MB18A3138 w« P17« J 110
MA30A0422 .« P13 « G 132 | MB18A0350 +« P7 +« D 102 | MB18A0950 +« P23 «« M 109 | MB18A3180 «« P5 .« C 127
MA30A0571 w+ P31 w« R 142 | MB18A0352 s+« P19 w« K 135 | MB18A0955 w« P7 w D 114 | MB18A3192 s P19 s K 131
MA30AQ758 ... P21 w L 126 | MB18AO390 ... P21 .« L 141 | MB18A0973 s« P9 ws E 116 | MB18A3477 ws P11« F 107
MA35A1781 ... P21 o L 134 | MB18A0411 wx P5 4 C 105 | MB18A0980 s P11 s F 112 | MB18A3603 s P15 wx H 112
MA35AB758 ... P21 o L 139 | MB18A0412 ws P5 4 C 104 | MB18A1101 w P31 e R 104 | MB18A3691 ws P31 « R 133
MA45A5758 ... P21 w L 153 | MB18A0434 .+« P23 v M 114 | MB18A1154 s P13 s G 117 | MB18A3740 w+ P7 e D 119
MBO02A0608 «+ P31 «« R 113 | MB18A0450 +« P7 +« D 126 | MB18A1157 wu P13« G 102 | MB18A4180 s P17 e J 112
MBO02A1608 «+ P31 «w« R 112 | MB18A0451 «« P7 s D 125 | MB18A1187 wx P17 w J 134 | MB18A4339 « P5 o C 119
MB18A0101 « P3 « B 140 | MB18A0452 +« P7 +« D 120 [ MB18A1191 wu P19 w K 133 | MB18A4454 . P23 «« M 116
MB18A0120 s« P7 w« D 133 | MB18A0454 wx P7 wx D 113 | MB18A1194 s P19« K 116 | MB18A4601 ., P21 . L 116
MB18A0121 wx P7 w« D 129 | MB18A0456 s+« P5 s« C 112 | MB18A1196 s+« P19 s K 110 | MB18A4603 s« P13 » G 113
MB18A0123 s« P7 w D 128 | MB18A0458 ... P21 v L 111 | MB18A1213 s P17 s J 131 | MB18A4910 wv P9 we E 111
35 PLK-G2008H



%5l

INDEX-3
E&mI-F A=Y Fig | &&1-F A=Y Fig | &&3-F A=Y Fig | &&a3-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MB18A4920 ... P21 w L 104 | MB18F3434 .+ P9 . E 901 | ME40A0963 s P33 . S 115 | MH50E1848 ... P21 .. L 157
MB18A5192 s P19 e K 128 | MB18F3501 s P17 sme J 125 | MFOOAQ608 s P31« R 114 | MM10A1479 w P31 e R 125
MB18A5454 .x P23 v M 106 | MB18F4434 +u P13 s G 901 | MFOBA1620 o P33« S 108 | MM11A0245 s P17 we J 141
MB18A5603 wx P13 v« G 115 | MB18M9601 wx P13 s G 107 | MF10A0149 s P31« R 128 | MM11A0702 s P17 e J 140
MB18A6454 .« P5 w C 134 | MB4SA0T67 .. P21 s L 129 | MF10A0555 sw P17 w J 142 | MS01A0361 s P3 s B 135
MB18A7339 wx P5 4 C 120 | MB60A020T s P33 s S 109 | MF20A0130 sw P33« S 107 | MSO1A1976 e P31 e R 118
MB18A7454 wx P5 w C 137 | MB60A0366 wx P27 s P 102 | MF90A0976 s P31« R 119 | MS02A0479 .+ P31 . R 124
MB18A8454 .« P7 w D 134 | MB60A0419 wx P31 s R 103 | MG30A0740 s P5 .+ C 138 | MS02A0976 « P31 e R 122
MB18A9339 . P3 s+« B 102 | MB60A0420 w+ P33 4w S 111 | MH10A0484 . P25 v N 108 | MS02A1976 ws P31« R 121
MB18A9454 .« P7 w D 124 | MB60A0560 w P31 s R 140 | MH10A0602 s P25« N 119 | MS02A2456 ... P21 ... L 124
MB18B0339 wx P11 we F 117 | MB60A0750 s« P3 s B 120 | MH10A2508 s P33« S 123 | MS02A2976 .+ P31 e R 120
MB18B0454 .« P15 we H 104 | MB60A1620 s« P33 s S 113 | MH10A2FUS s P31« R 107 | MS05A0976 s P31 e R 117
MB18B1339 wx P11 wx F 116 | MB60A2352 wx P27 s P 104 | MH10A3FUS s P31« R 106 | MS05A1976 e P31 s R 116
MB18B1601 ws P3 w B 118 | MB60A2620 w P33 s S 114 | MHI10EO193 s P31« R 108 | MS06A0567 s P31 .« R 130
MB18B2454 wx P17 v J 122 | MBB0A5780 s P27 s P 116 | MH10E5508 s P33« S 901 | MS10A0192 e P3 e B 139
MB18B2601 wx P11 v« F 114 | MB60AB780 wex P27 s P 117 | MH27A1508 sn P33« S 124 | MS10A0976 v P31 e R 123
MB18B3601 ... P21 w« L 112 | MB61A0650 s« P3 s B 136 | MH27E2484 . P25« N 116 | MS10A1456 w P3 e B 117
MB18B4454 .x P13 v« G 105 | MB61A5601 wx P33 s S 118 | MH27E2508 s P33« S 902 | MS10A1976 e P31 e R 126
MB18B4601 ... P21 w« L 109 | MB62A0757 s P29 «x Q 111 | MH28A0337 s« P3 ws B 154 | MS10A2976 w« P31« R 127
MB18B5454 . P13 w G 110 | MB62A0767 ... P21 .« L 135 | MH28A0339 «« P3 «. B 123 | MS13A0758 ... P21 . L 149
MB18B5601 ... P21 w« L 114 | MB62A0921 ws P23« M 124 | MH28A0407 ... P21 w. L 115 | MS13A2454 ., P21 ... L 147
MB18B6601 wx P15 wx H 106 | MB62A0975 wx P23 s M 113 | MH28A0408 s P25 wr N 114 | MS14A0553 s P17 e J 143
MB18B7601 w« P7 w« D 142 | ME10A0154 4 P7 s D 152 | MH28A0454 o P23 wx M 117 | MS14E0180 s P17 o J 904
MB18B8601 w« P7 w« D 141 | ME10A0O705 s P7 s D 149 | MH28A0455 wn P23 v M 122 | MTB60A0802 s P17 e J 102
MB18C0601 w+ P13 wx G 109 | ME10A0734 «s P31 s R 129 | MH28A0477 o P21 s L 101
MB18C1601 ws P13 o G 122 | ME10A3601 ws P11 s F 121 | MH28A0484 s P25 s« N 101
MB18C2601 ws P11 wx F 102 | ME10E0484 «: P25 s N 111 | MH28A0508 s P29 + Q 115
MB18C3601 ws P11 wx F 118 | ME18A0160 ws P11 s F 120 | MH28A0601 s P27 + P 106
MB18E0131 .« P33 o« S 105 | ME18A0230 w« P5 ws C 108 | MH28A0621 ws P11 4 F 110
MB18E0138 s P17 « J 901 | ME18A0300 «: P7 s D 154 | MH28A0742 w P3 + B 107
MB18E0139 «s P3 w B 111 | ME18A0339 «: P11 s F 108 | MH28A0752 s« P27 w P 107
MB18E0155 w+ P19 o K 901 | ME18A0408 «: P25 s N 118 | MH28A0770 s« P29 + Q 118
MB18E0190 s P19 o K 902 | ME18A0454 «: P7 s D 155 | MH28A0777 s P33 s S 122
MB18E0199 .« P13 « G 903 1 e P23 we M 110 | MH28A0802 v P3 e B 113
MB18E0406 «+ P25 «« N 109 | ME18A0572 w« P7 s« D 150 | MH28A0849 .« P3 . B 104
MB18E0436 «+ P15 «: H 124 | ME18A0740 «: P3 s B 151 | MH28A0880 s« P3 +« B 106
MB18E0450 «+ P7 « D 901 | ME18A0756 «« P7 s D 109 | MH28A0910 s P17 s J 127
MB18E0682 «+ P5 « C 902 | ME18A0780 « P3 s« B 150 | MH28A0957 ... P21 .. L 118
MB18EQ776 «+ P33 «« S 103 | ME18A0950 «« P7 ws D 144 | MH28A1339 ws P3 + B 124
MB18E0778 .. P21 «: L 142 | ME18A0955 «« P7 s« D 104 | MH28A1484 .. P25+ N 102
MB18E0781 ... P21 .« L 145 | ME18A0957 .. P21 ... L 106 | MH28A1508 s+ P29 « Q 104
MB18E0982 .« P11 w: F 903 | ME18A0982 ws P11 s F 115 | MH28A1601 s P27 s P 111
MB18E1180 ws P17 o J 903 | ME18A1339 «: P13 s G 130 | MH28A2339 s P27+ P 113
MB18E1717 s P15 o H 902 | ME18A1572 w« P7 ws D 132 | MH28A2508 ws P25 s N 110
MB18E1776 w+ P33 «x S 101 | ME18E1230 « P5 s C 901 | MH28A2601 s P27 s P 115
MB18E2776 «+ P33 «x S 102 | ME28A0257 «+ P23 w M 130 | MH28A3339 s P25+ N 103
MB18E8434 .« P13 «: G 902 | ME2BA0390 ... P21 .o L 131 | MH28A3508 s P33« S 126
MB18E8501 ws P13 wx G 118 | ME28A0470 «: P3 s B 128 | MH28A3601 s P25+ N 107
MB18E9501 s P11 wx F 101 | ME28A0691 «s P31 s R 132 | MH28A4339 . P3 .« B 138
MB18F0434 .« P11 wx F 901 | ME28A0797 « P3 s B 129 | MH28A4508 « P29 + Q 123
MB18F0501 s P11 s« F 109 | ME28A0920 ... P21 v L 122 | MH28A4601 s P25 « N 106
MB18F1434 s P11 o F 902 | ME28A1272 ws P23 s M 129 | MH28A5601 s P27 + P 108
MB18F1501 s P15 o H 102 | ME28A1691 ws P31 s R 134 | MH28E0434 w P17 + J 902
MB18F2434 .« P15 wx H 901 | ME28E0339 «« P3 ws B 126 | MH40A0352 ws P17 s J 144
MB18F2501 «+ P9« E 104 | ME28E1339 « P3 . B 127 | MH50E0848 ... P21 ... L 133
36 PLK-G2008H



PLK-G2008H



—EBREMIEHT
BEVEDEETRALSE

FAY R T LEBEAE MISsHELD EFEMESsS )L—7 T100-8310 HRHFEARADA 2-7-3 GERE L)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 HRKEXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP

Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMRMIE. BEYGBLITHRERZR TS ENHYET D TI T RIS, 20147 A ERK

Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Jul 2014.





